MITSUBISHI

=ETEBRIV H@mA2O07

Hwro < pEER e SOCIO-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B2516
PLK-B2516L

] R CONTENTS Page
4 i 18 B ONSHCHIEN «~=essesmieesses goppeny gssens fuvs vassassonvisssssabe st sy prar sre g v 1
S * 3] 16 (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) rw-rrerrreemmmmmimmii 2
= {* B3 1% @ Arm bed & it's accessories ([[) «+rrrerrrrerreerrmrrmmemssemee e sttt 4
O = #* B & TR o TR N 1 || IO OIS —— 6
[E] #3 Ly Pl 15 (I)  Sewing mechanism (L) «+--«sseersreesrrarmmmieneieie 3
$E Ly i ¥ (D Sewing mechanism ([ «++++++++=tsseermneermssnrrsrtst e 10
o Bz # B (1) Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) «+o-eveeersrerre 12
f ¥ Z # # (D Presser bar lifting mechanism ([ «--xceesreesrereesmmerii 14
# 1] k) il #  Thread trimming MECRANISI «++-«+sstrarrrrrsmrrs it 16
X — Y 5 — 7 Jb ¥ 48 X-Y Table MECRANISI rrrwrerrrrrrrrrrrrsseenssons ittt sttt 18
S 8 Z 4 (1) Work holder mechanism (I) --ereessrerrrremmmmmmrms it 20
. i #E (D  Work holder mechanism (I[) «+----«wreeserererrrmmmimiii s 22
J a1 JE — B A WWIDEr MECaNISM «eeeeeeree sttt 24
P # S i B Ol IUDFCAtION MECRAMISI ««++rrresmrrteramerssaetesaiittaaias ittt 26
@ & b 5| {2 Cable COMPONENE ++rwrrerrssreessr ettt 28
@ w5 FE OFH @ & B PReumatic CONTIOl LML «+ - v rer sttt s 30
> - = JI Bg {F Table & SEANG v rrorrrrrrer e 32
o B 8 IT] < dincn st D e o o o & BRI 5 e g == s s s 34
N ft B & D) ) 3 MOC BRSO e L o i - B R RS B B e s e 36
F T Y m@ L 2N = U OPHOn Parts sreeesrses s 38

=] B IO@X erreererrrre e e e 40

IO/ - ORIGINAL

P-189B 199702




Hmad— FOFEERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. 88&3—FIT2WLWT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BRESENEhHBEE. FRIA-FEBASB{LEWL,
Please Inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— I 8RS
Sewing machine parts
ARy
Sewing machine model
—¥ & — it # —& &
Model No. Specification Description
[ 1 1 [ |
- ﬁ & U O
( Standard parts ) M ZON N
(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
FB/ I ERS
( Cormmon parts ) M 9
| —— A I I
L& () £ #(2) wm B
Specification (1) '— Specification (2) '~ Descrption

FOE/ VRS

Common parts

2B
Sewing machine parts

& RRICIEEILRAB, XY, 2 HFAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
[ ] PLK-B#37I|
Example ] PLK-B-Series —iE
— PLK-B2516 Standard — SHR A (#2)
Cramp frame assy
e ol A id |
— & 5

( ) 8 || 2

Standard parts

Al 0

0|5

kinadoon] g PLK-B2516L1363

il IR '
( Common parts ) M 9 O 4 1 2 0 3 7
I ok | | [
_ XSRY6 PHAF Y
% BEwm4 '— Length of screw 6 '— Screw (Pan head screw)

2. EFEY— 71220 T CONGCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.

— Quter diameter M4

TET— M RBEOREEOH3BRE. B, TEEOTEAENF SV ETOT. CEVOBCEZHANI & 20N

EESEMETIEMB R,

The parts marked with * in the modification colum has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these modified
parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

A -BRCOVWTOBERER. TOBENFBNICHERIN-BRATESRLET, B TEHICES
BER. BEOYRSTHL 30, YNORBLNOBETCHEAIATVABESIBYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these paris are registered fir-
stry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New

development, improvement after.



(A] 2AHEE
CONSTRUCTION

I AR
Sewing machine head

=74 2] iﬁ‘@?/@ = | (’\’7{"'*’”
Tabl S , 7o az)
able & stand Oji g ‘m ? Teaching panel
"!, iy j J (option)

T

Control box

V-4
Limi-servo motor

F1 E-SBMORERYIH-RXBRHIOTEBRI X,
E2  FigNo.DIRBLTWEVEIRIIBATHIRTH L3R EL A, SeticTHBLVLET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI
LIMI SERVO X. ‘
Remarks 2) The paris which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be
supplied with the whole component.

‘ PLK-B2516



B] B (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

103 104 105 (103) 106 107 108 109 (109) (107) 110

117 116 115 114 113 112 11

1337 132 (128) (124) (125) 131 12|9 128 127 126 125 (113) 123 122 121 120 119 118
130




[B] &{&EBHK (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. ZHE &IV EREX
No. Mod. Parts. No. & A Description Amt. Req.

B2516
B2516L

B101 MBB2E0849 Y I EY Motor GOvep=re=rsessasroersnsanassnnsns 1 1
B102 MB61A0459 T4yl (U ceveerrrinniannnrenn, Warning seal (operation)=rrreseesrernes 11
B103 M91054004 SW—PWY37° FI{FA R ME X Berrernnnnn SGrew MA X Brrerrrrsneansnrnnsaranannnns 11 n
B104 M90883080 B Rubber plugesesrrrreeerrenennnneaiannnns 3 3
B105 M91304080 I Afyecevrerereriiiiiiiiiian Rubber plugr-cecrerrmenecceceeecenenn. 3 3
B106 MB62A0339 BN —r e i i i s COover =+ +ssssassasansssansansassnnnnnns 1 1
B107 M90823050 L A B ¥ T R Washer 8eccreresecarnnnncansananasnannnsans 2 2
B108 MBB0OAQT50 A R R Bushingrrrrrrrrrrrrrmmannnnnnreeenan 1 1
B109 MS10A1456 N A LT Ball bearing==s=ssrsrreensnaannnnnanans 7 2
B110 M98084021 OyAHF PEMB X 35 cevsennnennnannnans Bolt MB8X 35 rrrernsssnssncsnnnaannsanns 1 1
B111 MBB2EQ408  YHuyaW§ {h38T cvervncnveiennenaen Detector holder assy (Y)--r=--vveeenees 15" %
B111 MB63E0Q408 Yn}vy-'jlt”‘ IR S Detector holder assy (Y)sororrmrnnnnnns * 1
B112 MB62A0459  HA2HU=(YHuyaYh ) ceveeeeeenenenns Warning seal (Y detector holder):-:--erveercnss I
B113 M94001017 EIFAUIIMA X 10- e ceeenaennannnnnn, Bolt MEX 10 sseseesnantnnsnansnncsanns 8 8
B114 MB62A1339 Y#‘J"/:.‘)ﬁ]l\' s T e S Detector cover = sssssstssessnenssnnnnns 1 *
B114 MB63A0339 N UPVEY 7 R R Detector cover "+ s ssssssssssnnnnannnns * 1
B115 M91058004  SW-PWY47" F7{FN 35 MA X Gevvovvvvrnes Screw MEXBreerereerrentaraneniiieinen 3 3
B116 M95004017 BIFAUYMME X 16 s ererrerernnnannns Bolt M5X 16 rereeernnnaaassnnsnnnsnsnns 2 2
B117 M90512050 L I T P Washer Heeeeeessncacransananassnannnnas 2 9
B118 M96002017  H2F4YHYMMB X 125+ v rrrrrrrrianenenns Bolt MEX 12 rrrrrrrrccmeennnrrereeenens 4 4
B119 M90624050 L I T R R Washer BGrrrrneserenessnansnnancnsnnnnns 4 4
B120 MB62A0604 (3 L LR Gripresreresrmerasntounranansnrarannans 2 2
B121 M90511050 L B T T Washer Heevserrreenernnnannnaanneannns 6 6
B122 M95002017 BITAYEYIME X 120 e e evnvnnnaennanan. Bolt M X 12ccrereracnanarnesncncnananns 6 6
B123 MB25A0426 PHIHFH ceeenncnnnnnensanannnaaanns Bracketr esrrsrrsrsssrssnannnnnnnnnaanans 2 2
B124 M90990002  EF#Y MAXBererrererraceninannnnns Screw MAX8ececereareeineeneinaaennes 16 16
B125 MS14A1601 N R R R R R Bracketr srssessacsrertannsntnansnanans 2 2
B126 MB62A0797 1 b7 R Film sheetrsrrrrsssnnnnannnnsnnnsananas 1 *
B126 MB63A0797 o i Y A LR Film sheet***sssssassssnssnnsnanasnanss * 1
B127 M90859004  SW-PWY47" J7{FA 2% M3 X B-cvvvren-- Sorew MI KB stess e in il mRvai el s i 2 9
B128 M90906003 ThEFRY 9/64 (40) X 3. 2reerrrearennnes Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2 vrcrrrrencccnnnnaaen 4 4
B129 MB60OE6339 PUVL AR TR Y L Cylinder cover=++sssssrresersnnnnnaenns 1 1
B130 MBE1A2459  H{ahU=R(IR" ) ceveernrrinnaaan. Warning seal (injury)ssssseeesreannnnns 11
B131 MS01A0361 e SRR e g T i e e 1 1
B132 MSO1A0192 T S Leaf springrresccerreeenerneinnnanannns 1 1
B133 MB62A0470 N P R R M eaeas Slide plates=s-sssssreererrarannnnaaan. 1 *
B133 MB63A0470 AN e eererer it Slide plates==rrrrrrrrrrerrrrrreeeennn. * 1
B134 MB62A1470 N . e L Slide platgrsrrrrrrrrrererrrranneennn. 1 1
B135 MSO1A1476 AR =Hesennrannninennansinsannsns Spacer - =strrrierna e 1 1
B136 MS03A1101 UL e Needle plates--+rrrreeermrencsraannnn 1 1
B137 M90B05010 #3533 2/32(56) X 2. 8rrvrrrrmrnennns Screw 2/32(56) X2, 8errererrararreinns 2 2
B138 M90806002 EF#Y 1/8(44) XGrrrrranennannananss Screw 1/8(44) XBrrrercevnscnanracannans 4 4
~ B139 MSO01A1739 A Hinge-ssrrrremerrerereeiiinneninnnnnns 1 1
B140 M91110002 tj*g‘ 11/64(40) X Berenrenrnecnansnn Screw 11/64(40) X 8=rscreeernerrnannnann 2 2
B141 MSO1A0160 FAN = e Eye guardrssererrsreerinninanannans 1 1
B142 MBBOAQOG01  FAN =} FUIHA G- e nnennne, Fye guard adapter::s--eseeeeeeareaenn. 11
B143 M90442037 IV R MAX 1B e Screw M4 X 16ecrrnsesssannnnncnssnnnannns 1 1
B144 M90909003 INETRY 9/64(40) XBevrrrrnreeanann Screw 9/64(40) XGevrrerrrnranannnnannns 1 1
B145 M21910080 B IR Y I Rubber plugeesssrrerrrrerarnancareeness 1 1
B146 MSO1A0477 Vaz i SRR R R R Adapter-==srrrrrrnannaniiiiiiaiaaaaa, 1 1
B147 M90432038 PASEZ G LN VT P ) B Screw M X 30screreesrereanncninnnannnn 1 1
B148 MB60OED830 PVZE LR R Face plates===srrrersurennnnnnanniinnns 1 1
B149 MB61A1459  H{ahy-R (L) <o ovmmemeemeneann Warning seal (catching)------ceeeceeen ' N
B150 MB61A2339 PN =i Link cover*s=ssesseassaascsasnnnsnasnscans 1 1

3 PLK-B2516/B2516L



AR ()
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

(101) 103 104 105 (104)

114 113 (104) 112 111 (107)

151
il E=29)
N
<]

166 165 164 163 162 (161) 161 160 159 158 157




[c] Ax{&EBEfZR ()
ARM BED & IT' S ACCESSORIES (II)
Fig. ZEHE #&HI1-V {8 A {8 %
No.  Mod. Parts. No. i & A Description Amt. Req.
s =8
c101 M91910080 I R Rubber plugressrrreeenrernnnnnannanaans 3 3
c102 MA20A0584 TUE YN = Thread take—up covert:====s=ssssceaan- 1 1
c103 MG43A0181 4].?)1-{ (Cr/) EERE R R R Thread guide-===rresrrreeennnnaneanaans 1 1
C104 M90990002 EIRY MA X Brrrrnnanansareenanananns Screw MA X Bererrrearrennannnansnnnannas 3 3
c105 MF36A1180 FRY 2% ¢ EEEE R Thread guide-+- - s rerrrrerrnnrneinse. 1 1
c106 MB60AB601 VTN D L L R Shutter adapter===+:sessrrreenaraaiians 1 1
c107 M91058004 SW-PWYE7" 394FA 3 MA X Brvmvmrennns Screw MAXBecererecsersansssnsnsansnnns 4 4
c108 MA20A0257 ti}l{g ............................. Shutter holder = +*ssesereecncnancnanass 2 2
c109 M90859004  SW-PWJ47" 574FA Ry M3 X Errrerrerrns Screw M3 XBeereererrsnananniiinn.. 4 4
C110 MA20A0458 Y ‘\'1\' PR R R Shutter s+ sssssssnnssssasnsnsasannnns 1 1
C111 MB62A0601 YAV TGIYE{R(A) e Shutter adapter—(A) == +rrrrereecenenens 1 1
c112 MBE2AT601 ¥ o FMYA{G(B) covvrrevrneninnnn. Shutter adapter—(B) »srrrrrrrceececeenns 11
c113 MF10A0181 ARPUFA (UB) semee i iiiaaaaas Thread guides s rssrereresenrecannnnnn, 1 1
0114 MF?OA‘I‘IBO {1.7‘11-4 ............................ Threﬂd gu'rde --------------------------- 1 1
c151 M91053020  RhHTHYRIARY MAX B cverrrrrnnnnn Screw MAXGererereererunarrnnnnesannnns 11
G152 MFOOAO181  ARPAA{ (DT UFUyau) cvereenrneenenes Thigad guides- i zrm s i s s tinsenlunns 11
c153 L b Thread tension stud:s«-rrsreraseeeneess 11
C154 MF10A1555 }3:‘),«0}‘3 ........................... Thread tension discg*r==ssssesanasnnsnn 2 2
€155 MF36A0245  IUA{N fovrervrenmrannannnnneaanns Thread tension springs=:==cseseeeceses.. 1.1
C156 MO1101046  YZFuherrerooncnsnsananansaaainnss T i 5o e g o g ot i s e s 1 1
C157 M91605045 faljt“}-j'vj}. .......................... Thumb nut=====-==cscceccecnncnnnnanaans 1 q
C158 MTB0A0BO2  FPYI Heerreernmnnnnniennunnnninens Thumb nut revolution stopper=:===«+««-- i)
C159 MN52A1245 ) Y N S R Thread tension spring=r=s-=r=ssssssenn: 1 1
c160 MM11A0556  Faud FHHL----vvrvvrrnennnnnennn, Thread tension releasing disc=+=-++++-- A
C161 MF10A0555 fi‘j‘ﬁfﬁ ........................... Thread tension discs * e esssssasassesns 2 2
G162 M90204060 [ R R Thread tension releasing pin=-=+«r+=-=: 1 1
0163 MF10A0553 f.aﬂ;.‘/*'ﬂ’ ........................... Thread tension stud=======sssssasssss=- 1 1
c164 MF10A0187  ARRJA Reverreeenaninainniennnn, Thread take—up springr==««cssceeesennns 1 1
Cc165 MF10A0709 P R Thread tension regulator bushing:=-r:+rsosrrerer 1 1
C166 M90901002 EIFEY"0/64(40) XAreevsessenernanans Screw 9/64(40) X4errrarnnrarrnrnaaannns 11
c901 MFOOE0550  FayRyF)ss7 (27 UFubau) vrevvrenreenns Pre-ténsion assy® =« +«sseaeeatisleenne- 11
€902 MAT6ED210 9 MFantURhzgFrrr e nennnn Thread tension regulator assy===+-+«--- T

PLK-B2516/B2516L



D] A<{#REE% [
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

(157) 163




[D] F{kBIfR (m)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (Im)
Fig. ZEE #B&1-V EEEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. S Description Amt. Req.
o @
g 8
D101 MB62A0352 AN = e s Spacer ................................. 5 5
D102 MBOJEGDU 357 Bl mae sss snmnin s snnns sinkns i T L 11
D103 M91076004  SW-PWY47° F3{FA 27 M4 X 30 -vrvvvne Screw MEX 30 - ereererenraneanonnnaann. 5 5
D104 M91910080 A hby e e e i Rubber plug-===-++ srrerrrannnnnnnaaaas 1 1
D105 MA20A1950 [ R e Lever -+ sssenatsssssssanannnannnnsnnns 1 1
D106 MA20A0476 AN = e e i i Spacer -t rrra e 1 1
D107 MA10AOQ123 T R Bobbinesseseeseescassssssnnsannnnssnnnnnns 1 1
D108 M91057020 O9AATFIE AR MBI X 4r e v mneenn e Screw M3X4eerrorrsosasnssosrsannnnnnns 4 4
D109 M94002017 EIT4YIMA X B v v vmmee i Bolt M4 X 8rerresssnsnanrrsrssnnnnninnns 2 2
D110 M90421050 1}‘1]‘?‘4 ............................ Washer frrerrerrerrrecinnnrnersnnsannss 3 3
D111 MG75A1476 O Spacer rsrrrrrrr it ii s 1 1
D112 MS14A1180 P R R R Thread guider rsrerecrrrrvrrrrarnnanres 1 1
D113 MS14A0553 7 M R e Thread tension studss-ssssssssssnaaanns 1 1
D114 MF 10A0555 'fi'j/ﬂ’ Jeeresesseaiiatianianaaaaaan Thread tension disc = s+ csesnacaaansns 2 2
D115 MM11A0245 IYAfN Fevrerarenonanrnrenannaeans Thread tension spring- - rsrsrreemensss 1 1
D116 MM11A0702 ,\'*7;1—4 ........................... Spring guider-rrrresrramrrsnranrannanns 1 1
D117 M91602046 YIIFype e e Thumb nut=ccseseessracnscssnsnssasssnss 1 1
D118 MAD4A1530 g')'y*.)'fj .......................... Driven shafteseerrsssacesrsnacansnnannnnn 1 1
D119 MAO4A2530 5 yy*:/‘ LR R R R Shaftrrererrrsaeasnenennsssnnnssasnsans 1 1
D120 MZ1055020  DyhhPHIF M4y MAX 4 ccnnrrnnennnnns Sorew MAXde e o erertertaieeiiaennan, 2 2
D121 M90601064 77 U;,.y‘ E U6 X 56 rrsraanannannanns Spring pin BX56 s areannennnnanan, 1 1
D122 MS14A0350 Alherrveserssnnrinansesanasnasannn Came =" sssssssassssnsnarsnsnnnsnsnnnns 1 1
D123 MST4A0572  YNTFN Reverermneeiiniiiinn Helical gpringsssesreso/vnnessesvadsinis i
D124 MS03A0417 I R I I Tireeereosssneessansnessasansnssassasnnnnnns 1 1
D125 MA20A0194 P M R P P 1 1
D126 M99006063 un “A""/‘ L Pinere-srosecesoscnssncassssasssssnsnsnns 1 1
D127 MBBOE2750 YL S R R R R R R R Bushing assy - = =rrrrrrrrssernnnnnanans 1 1
D128 MB6OA1601 j.lw,lf.g‘ e L R R R Bracket =  ssesrsenccaasasanresannnnns 1 1
D151 M90104036 PRIARY M3 X 16 srecerassnnanannnans Screw M3X 16sssseessancacasatnasnaaneas 4 4
D152 M903180560 L I X R I Washer 3re-r-rrrrrersrnrnnnenerenenens 4 4
D153 MB62E2339 KON =B (EA 1)) eee vt X-cover plate (left) == rrreenrrreaaans 1 1
D154 MBE2E3339  XAN —{F (34 ) -vvvvrrremrenennnnnn X—cover plate (right)-«s+secccseseeee.s &
D155 MBB62A2359 e € 3 R Cover guide (right)-«-ceceeessenneennes 1 1
D156 MB62A1352 N B R LR R R T e T R 1 1
D157 M90990002 EF3 T MA X Brrrmreearanananaanaaas Screw MAX Besreeenseannreannnrannnnnnns 8 8
D158 MB62E4339 X{F ﬁﬁl\"(i$‘) .................... X-movable cover (right)-=-ssssesesceess 1 1
D159 MB62A6339 ) O N 65 3 R R X-Y cover (right) ...................... 1 1
D160 MB62A3352 AN =B (3F ) rer it Spacer (right) ......................... 1 1
D161 MB62A4352 FONES A I ) e Spacer (left) srrrrrmremrerannnnnncnaans 1 1
D162 MB62A7339 X—‘Hy\'—(t&'lj) ------------------- X-Y cover (teft) ----------------------- 1 1
D163 MB62E5339 XAR AN = (B ) reveeeaeenannnnnns X-movable cover (left) rrserenrnraaanns 1 1
D901 MS14E0180  FanF I dptocresivrcnenrcnniaadn Thread tension regulator assyr--=------ 11
D902 MBBOEQ190 A FFFUF---crmrme e it aanas Bobbin winder assy---=«t+eseeeecaneacn. 09

PLK-B2516/B2516L



FEOEEE (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 (111) 123 (115) 124 (118) 125 126

155 154 153 152 151 150 (138) (137) (136) 149 148 147




[E] &ELVE#E (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZEE #&1-V FREEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. i & A Description Amt. Req.
Li=] é
o o
8 &
E101 MS02A0128  IYUN UDP X 17 #18:xvsrvrresrnzrnnns Needle DPX 17 #18- rerrerrerrareneanes [
E102 M90815002 335 1/8(44) X4 Geevvanensananaans Screw 1/8(44) X4 Grrereennnanensnnacnns 1 1
E103 MF21D0181  AFFudf=cecevrerrmrrnnrininncienns Thiread jguide v osmummamss s 11
E104 MFD1 A0181 “b?‘l""f ............................ Thread guide ........................... 1 1
E105 MG30A0664 MK JAGN(5) < v v vermree et Needle bar bushing (lower)  =+«sssrerens 11
E106 MSO1A0660 U M B R R Needle bars==sssssssessassaasnassssssnnns 1 1
E107 MSO1A0663  AUR GAGN (PI) c v evvmnnnnnnnnnnnenns Needle bar bushing (upper)==:seecereees 1
E108 M90990002 EFRY MA X Brreernnnnnnnannnerennsns Screw M4 X Berraernossanrnnsnnsnnnnnanss 2 2
E109 MF10A0325 j];)]? .............................. Squere blogk " "ssssressiitanansssrnnnns 1 1
E110 MSO3ED662  AJAH {1} (h3) rrrvemrrneernnennnnnn, Guide completes-== - rrerrernnennnencnn 11
E111 M91221001 FARY MEX 120 eeeesrrennennnnnrenns, Screw MEX 12 crsneesrnnnansrnnncananssn 2 2
E112 M91802006 * ﬁﬂ*ti*-‘/‘ ........................ SCPEW s st sstsaiaatasasssssdssssisbrans 1 1
E113 MSO1A0383 Sy IR R R Crank=+++essavseasaaacscsssssanasansanns 1 1
E114 MA20A0740 p2T ] IR R Feltersrrrrsssanannnnasansnnnnansnnnnnnanns 1 1
E115 MS10A1740 b2 R R Felterrrrrrrornnnnansanessosronssnnnnnns 2 2
E116 MV88A0740 Frlbbererr e i Felfemsnssrsnsememomesnnnsbnypmnnnssanss 1 1
E117 MS10A0232 O DAGH(EG ) rrverrverrmerrenees Arm shaft bushing (left) -«--ceveereenss 1o
E118 M91602001 FARY 1/4(40) X4evevnrmnrnannennnns Screw 1/4(40) X4eeseesseresanenannrans 4 4
E119 MF70A0352 e LR R R PR PR PP Collar rsrresssessocsnasnnnnannnnsnnnnns 101
E120 M94006021  ByRATHIAIARY MAX B v vvvrenrrennn, SCrew MAX Geesvesrnsnnreeraenneaneanss 2 2
E121 MS14A0682 b | T E R Pulley rseorsrrresnnnnni e 1 1
E122 MB62A0230 U P PP Arm shaftereressssrsnccsnnsacasnnnnnnas 1 1
E123 MF60A2740 7111,} .............................. Felt ................................... 1 1
E124 MS10A0234 0% BASR(FD) - rrvmeevrnemerceeenn. Arm shaft bushing (middle) === rreren-- (-
E125 MS01A0350 S O T P P R PR Thread “trimmer cam-= - =& = ®sonh s sinasenss 1 1
E126 MB60AD740 Fofhbbererreaaniriiiitinaannnansnaas Feltrrrrrsosrsnsossscsnonsasnanananaans 1 1
E127 MS01A0833 P TR R A O Bushingeerrerrrerererervrrersrrnennens 1 en
E128 M91222001 FARY M X Grrmrmreeaaeannnaannanans Screw MEXBesereeersnneanranannassnnnnn 3 3
E129 M91802045 Fobeer e Nutecsscssosacnasosasesonssasessssnnannns 1 1
E130 M95004021  DYAITHIFFARY ME X Gevvvvereennnnns Screw M X 5 eeearneannniniiinann. 11
E131 MS01A0508 BOONY e v e Sector gear+rressrerrsanraraiiiaaaaann 1 1
E132 MB62E0956 PUBYR Y e s e et e Connecting rodrs=sseseserrsennnnannaannn 1 1
E133 M98003015 ;;' ‘J‘)H::)*‘J' MBrrvrrviimnnnnnnnnnns Screw MB: rrrr s rnnnnsnnnnsnnnns 1 1
E134 MSO1A0891 3.‘”.’ “U? .......................... Rocle shaftis ssmseeoniscencsescsennnnnnns 1 1
E135 MS03A8833 B ] L T Hook shaft bushingr«+ressemrrereeaneans 1 1
E136 MSO1A0761 ,\‘J«‘/‘}.‘/' 1) ........................... Eccentric shaftr = sresresnsrnnnanannss 1 1
E137 M90502085 (1] R O—ringesserremremeeerreneaaeaanennenan, 1 1
E138 M91559001 & SHERARY MEX G- rrrrererrnrenes Screw MEX Brrrererrerarerraraeranaanass 2 2
E139 MM11A0352 R E R R R PR Collar == eswecasiniesmas aasanssasanse 2 2
E140 MBB2A0453 YU BB (FR) s e v ieiiiien Hook shaft bushing (middle)-=««++svsee- ey
E141 M91503001  PA%Y 15/64(28) X4, 5-rrrvnrevrreens Screw 15/64(28) X4, Grevrrrerrnsreansess o ooy
E142 M90001060 A{IYE" YmB—4 X 18- s s rerrnnnnsirnans Pin mB=4X 18--ccccceeeeeaanccancnannnnss 1 1
E143 MSO1A0121 V1S e R R R Outer hook=s=scsesesesessasssnsannssssnnnss 1 1
E144 MSO1A0329 LAY L R L LR R R R TR P Thread guidesss==rrrrrrrasronennennnnas 1 1
E145 M90853002 E53% 7 1/8(40) X4eevrerennmnnnnnnnnn Screw 1/8(40) X4=rvrrarernnnanananananns 2 2
E146 M95001021 g‘mby-}.«)#f WIME X 16 v enennnnnnn Bolt M5 X 16eccerecesurenannncacnnnnannns 1 1
E147 M0802003  ThETHY 1/8(44) X4, Forevvvrrnenrns Screw 1/8(44) X4, Berererereraraeacann. 2 2
E148 M93006050 B h A3 Brorcrrrran et Washer 3.5+ sssessaaaniniasnasnnnnnnns 2 2
E149 MS01A0572 "}JW%‘\‘ LR Springereeeeseremaaat ettt 2 2
E150 MS09A0950 k2 p 2% e R Hook clamp===+reesssrrrmnraininnnanenns 2 2
E151 MSO1A0611 S T Hook dr iarss o7 o e swsmties ww s 11
E152 MA10A0120 FAR Feer e s Inner hook++ s sssssssesrersnnrsnsnsnnnnns 1 1
E153 MSO1A0616 O BT e e Hook retajngs++=ssssssssrssssarnnnnnans 1 1
E154 MA10A0123 *‘t“} ............................. Bobbine s ssrersersssanenarsrsnsrsnrnsnnnns 1 1
E155 MS17A0125 *'t')}f_y‘ .......................... Bobbin case*"""""ssssssssssaanssnnnnnns 1 1
E901 MSO1EQ580  TUbE UAUAAEET-vvvrrrrrenonannn, Thread take—up lever assyrrerrereesrans 11
E902 MB62E0450 VLUV EY S R Hook shaft assyr==c:ssrerrrerrrrmnnnans 1 1

PLK-B2516/B2516L



FELVEESE (D
SEWING MECHANISM (II)

801

I 11
102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 (108) 110

10



[F] #2048 (o)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. ZE #&1-1 EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. oA Description Amt. Req.
= T
S K
o [=a]
F101 MB60A2406 t‘)i}-_ .............................. Detector bracket assyrrrrerreanrsanaaaee 1 1
F102 MN70A0456 y° 7.1’1\[ ............................. Ball bearinge=++tsesrsrnunneannnacnnnns 1 1
F103 M90330065  CH AFAT30 s evvemererrrniine s Retaining ring C-type 30--=-sscreeeanns 11
F104 M93001050 L I S R Washer = s s ssnsnnnansnnssannanns 1 1
F105 MFO1A0259 NN YEHTIAT YYD e Wave washer -+ rsreorrensnencannrasnsnns 1 1
F106 MFO1A0476 A B e v rar e Spacer Brrrrrerraairiaiaiiiiiiiiiaae 1 1
F107 MN72A1694  AUYRN UF20 (UL) s eeveevscnesannnnnns Speed command disk F20 (up) r=rreererrrs 11
F108 MFO1A0476 PN 7 TR Spacer Astresettaaaratiaiiaiiiiaiaaa 2 2
F109 MBBOA0G94  NUYN UKIQ(Uh) cevevnnnnriinnnnnnnn Speed command disk K10 (down) --=«««---- 1 1
F110 M91520002 ti*"}‘15/54(28) X 2errnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 12-+vevererrannananans 2 2
Fi11 MB60OEQ682 ALY S R Pulley assy::serreeermannnsanacannnnns 1 1
F112 M91069004 2 GV{FA R T MAX B e Screw M X 8eerseerssasannrsnroanasnnnanas 1 1
F113 M93002050 I I TR e R Washer ssssssssnssssasnaanancaasssssss 1 1
F901 MB6OE1682 7" —IJIJE&-F- .......................... Pulley assy-***ttessrrmensrrnananensrans 1 1
PLK-B2516/B2516L

11



HRHR 7 HEE (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

132

131

130

129

128

127

126

125

124

123w

122

121




[6] sh#RzEEH (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. %EE #&1-+ EREK
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & & Description Amt. Req.
©
g &
o [24]
G101 M99001021 OyhATTIER HIMB X 40+ v v v e vennn s Bolt M8 X A0 -rcresocrsssanssrrrrernns 1 1
G102 M92075045 FOMMB s v e st e Nut MB-rvevrennunasansnnsncnncnnannnnns 1 1
G103 M20823050 B ABrrran i Washer B-cosaean s insvipwibsuiavaiaiis 1 1
G104 M99008063 AV 1 R Pinrrrsrsssnenasananansssnsnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
G105 MB62E0950 ;]-4}17,,-‘ TR TP Lifting lever= =eseeesrrerraanaaannnnn. 1 1
G106 M91051020 OyAOTTIFRARY MAE X Be v e v nennnennn. Screw MASCREEx i e o s afe s Sle winawinias 1 1
G107 MB61A0454 A R Shafteccrrvseressannsnssisansnnnaannaans 1 1
G108 MO0604065  Ef GRAT8=«cvereremninriiinneaans E-type retaning ring 8r-rrrrrrrranreans 101
G109 M90810060 j‘-j-ujj" (VL B I Snap pin Brersrreere ittt 1 1
G110 MB62A0434 by T A LR TR R Air cylinder-=-«-cscerrnrrnnmnnnnnnnna, 1 1
G111 MS53A3571 DUAYFIE F(IRE ) wvmeermrre e nns Quick jointresereereeererinrnnranrnens 1 1
G112 MA16A0571 PoFyFIE T A=) reverererencanan Quick jointscc-srcccrecaccrrecccranrnans 1 1
G113 M90511065  Eh §RAT6+vevrrrverriiineeinnn, E-Type retaining ring G---rsrrrenrnren- 11
G114 M95003021 OYRATHIER BEME X 12+ e v v rrennrrnaan Bolt M5 X 12 ssernesnnsrncsnnasannnnnas 1 1
G115 MS10A0530 By e e Shafte srecerereecsnncscsorsrsnnnnnnnss 1 1
G116 M91225015 5" U94E72Y° 3/16(28) X 5.5+ --vvvnns Screw 3/16(28) X5 Grvrrenrsneeaaseinann 11
G117 M90427060 T R R R Thread releasing pin=stesresreereenann, 1 1
G118 MG30B1222 15 I Thread releasing camr= -+ errrrornecan 1 1
G119 MG30A0154 7)-”11’* ........................... Guide plater=s=srssesrnriniieianrinanss 1, 1
G120 M91058004 SW-PWYE7" FI{FA 29 MA X Grrvvreranns Screw M4 X Be-rrrrsernaanaansuanannnanns 2 2
G121 MV30A0256 HHAHT(B) rrr v Presser foot (p3)rrrrvveeensnnnnannans 1 1
G122 MBG2A0626 | —=b M = creebrerrdeiinataanadans Finger protectors:=«s=sxf=wwmastgatoses 11
6123 M90922002 3%y 9/64(40) X Brrrrrrrrrnneiaans Screw 9/64(40) X Berrerrenerernananans 11
G124 MF10A0267  AHIR Al e o v v e Presser bar bushing--:+serrrrrerreannss 11
G125 MS03A0262 b L A L D S P Phesser bar= "' wsesesarasnanionnnsfoaidons 1 1
G126 M91506001 P47+ b3y 15/64(28) X Trrerrrvesnes Screw 15/64(28) X Trerrrerrerererainens 11
G127 MG10B0265  AHIHA B4 Fevveeeeerrninnnan. Presser-bar-holder=«+ccssimt ranernnnnns 1 1
G128 MS03A1572 i#ll“l‘* ---------------------- Presser bar spring --------------------- 1 1
G129 M90625050 L I R I Washer Brrsrssssssasasssncnnnsannnnnnns 1 1
G130 MS03A0703 T e Presser bar guide-+-+++ttrrreeecacaaan. 1 1
G131 M93202047  MpyatyM/2(28) c-rvrerrereaannnans Speciall nttd1/2(28) « oo mnmnafpiitboath.. 1 _A
G132 M93213035 YPIRY A /2(28)iX 484 - e e Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43--ccseseercenaes 1 1

13

PLK-B2516/B2516L



i Z 448 (1D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (D)

106 109 110 114 115

111

107 108 12 113

(123)

14



[H] iRz es (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. %%E &&Hi1-+ EEBEY%
No. Mod. Parts. No. & &R Description Amt. Req.
s &
H101 M91801035 Fabysy 9/32(28) X 3Gececececccennn Foot regulating screw 9/32(28) X35 ---rrueveers 1 1
H102 MI1802045  F9F9/32(28) rrrrrrrmrenereerrrennes Nut 9/32(28) rrrrrrrreererrerrreeeeononn 11
H103 MG3OBTZ6T  AFIFIHTY f-rvrrerremrimenenenen. Presser regulating bracket==-=rrrrrr--> 1T 1
H104 MG30A0833 U7 3h77 ¥ Al Rt Foot lifting rock shaft bushing:=-«+---" 2 2
H105 M94006021  OyhHPFIRIARY MAX B v reeennnennnnns Screw M4 X Beerrrerreanesrnneaannnennnns 2 2
H106 M91603003  TWEFRY 1/4(40) X 16rrrrrrrrrreennn- Screw 1/4(40) X 16+ reeesrreenrrnannnanns 11
H107 MSOTAD463 ¥ 397 % 30 F9U9F (3 ) sreerennnns Foot |ifting rock shaft crank-=+++==+"+- 11
H108 M90624050 LD IR R R R R R Washer Grssrrssssossonsannransnnnnnanss 1 1
H109 MG30B0384 DUy e rrre e s ok pioiemeimisisn snieasne e winieie ega min ain wswsmis 11
H110 M91551015 FOYAR phreeree e Special boltessrrrrrrnr s 1 1
H111 MFB0ADTO0 Ul AN Beevevreremeeernaniennaess SPFingererereer e 1 1
Hi12 MG30B0740 FIJhhrrrreeeeeran e ER diE s etsrmsasntasnazusasazasuinta ot uts sFn sin sbm aim wxpsisEat 11
H113 M90325065 [N 1 U P R e R C—type snap ring 25------eemrnaanninann 1 1
H114 MG30A0760 Y Y Foot |ift'”‘g eccentricr rrrssssnssonnnn 1 1
H115 M91606001 7;7-)-\)“*:/‘ 1/4(40) X Geemvrroenennns Screw 1/4(40) XBrrrrrorenrnnannanananns 2 2
H116 MO1572045  UFyhE X0, THevrevnenssnnnsseennnnas VST, 0G0, 50 =SB T« wfde vs s aavis v e swvs 11
H117 MSQ3A2572 “)lla?#f\' O R Springerrrerrresreserantantraatitaenans 1 1
H118 MG10B0763 '\‘beji‘/’] --------------------- Bell crank* s sesssesecaasnenanesonnnnns 1 1
H119 M91210002  E5%%7 3/16(28) X 10 rerrerrrenrenns Screw 3/16(28) X 10 --errrevrrraaeensns 2 2
H120 MS03A6154 TutAn #34T v evrenenrnnananennans Spring guide bar assyr+esreereirraaanns 1 1
H121 MSOZA2352 " JGor et eeeanermornnsnanasesnsssiens Gl lafe cofts B0 ss o p PEG in aimwm nwimimiwim an ot 11
Hi22 MG30B0226  AHT{HHHT-crrrrnreneneninniinnnns Guide bar adapters==r==trsreeareerecanns 1 |
H123 M90301064 A NN B Y3 X Brrrerarrraninanas Spring pin 3XBrrrrrrsemenenennnnnaanns 2 2
H124 M91054004 SW-PW‘Y*T 37”—4\‘ FUMEX B Screw MA X Becrrescassnnsacsananannansnns 4 4
H125 MSO5A0765 A WAFUIN P wevreannnrenannnneeans Bell crank guides+=+essrsmrereraranncns P
H126 MG10B0411 AOevcreernannnarnnasnasnansnnsnnsnn Rollerssrssessasnaascsonsnsncnnannnnnnns 1 1
H127 M90507063 i 1 D R R Bell crank guide pinesssssrrrrrreeenans 1 1
H128 M91681015 4 UUFEFAY 1/4(40) X 12-r-vvvrrrnnes Screw 1/4(40) X 12+ cvrmrenesennanenn 11
H129 MG10B0S10 B T o e i e o e e R e 11
H130 MSO2E0460 ¥ 397" % a9 7 J347 (RS ) - v vveee - Foot |ifting rock shaft assyr=+-r==«:+-- 1 1

15

PLK-B2516/B2516L



RV
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 (105) (104) 108 109 (103) 110 111 112 (108)

21 212

20N

209/7;’
203 204 205 (204) 208 ﬁ~—/

(128) (129) 130 129
\ i / / /

135 134 133 132 131 902 127 126 125 124 123 (103) 122

16



[J] REYHEHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig. ZE®E #&Ha-V ‘ & FR{E
No. Mod. Parts. No. BB Description Amt. Req.

B2516
B2516L

J101 MSO01A1572 D1 TN S Springeeeseerreanreaiiiniiaanaanas 1 1
J102 MS01A0348 DAY heveereneniaiiiiiia Shaft s rersssesaccecnssssansannnnnnnns 1 1
J103 M95003021 OYhDTHYER PG X 12 s e v e v ennneanans Bolt MO X 12eeesnaseeacenieniennnnnnnns 3 3
J104 MS01A3352 DI e T R Collars s sersessnsnacasacsacsannannnnss 2 2
J105 M95004021 u;;,j,:jy-j-y#].j;g,’ MEXGrraverernnnnnnns Screw MHX Heersanaaenessannossennsannns 4 4
J106 M91504005 & HFFA%Y7 15/64 (28) X 32revvrennens Screw 15/64(28) X 32+ rrerereraraanannnn P
J107 M91503045 Fyb15/64(28) vrrereensannenannnannn Nut15/64(28) +-vrrerrenrnannannsnnnnnnss 1 1
J108 M91056004 SW—PWYF7" FTTA 3 MEX 10 reeeennns Screw M4 X 10ecsvvsercervornrrnrrnrerons 3 3
J109 MSO1E0430 AU 9T cree e Crank completes=r=-merrrerenennancanans 1 1
J110 M91003045 FoUPMA e e i Nut M4-r- v imaiascrasnssnnennnnnnnnns 2 2
Ji11 M90401053 N o I ¥ I I Spring washer 4rercerreercnrennncennn 2 2
J112 M90450050 L I Y R R Washer 4-crsseececrinnnnnrnnaccnnanacens 2 2
J113 MB60E2519 O=3YYLIAF D39T (FFY) s eveenveeenns Rotary solenoid assy (for trimmer)-«---r==--u-- 1 1
J114 MS14A3601 VI LRI L R Solenoid adapter==+r=ssrrreesninnaaanas 1 1
J115 MO1101015 4 Y9%ETAY 11/64(40) <+ v vvnrnreenns Screw 11/64(40) «=reeeerenrnrinnnennnn. 1 1
J116 M91104045  F9h11/64(40) == xcvvrenvreenenennns Screw 11/64(40) «xrvvrerensrmennnniinnns 11
J117 MSO1EQ351 ALY AT A3hT e v e Cam follower assys====rerrreenanaannn. 1 1
J118 M91104045 Fyub1/64(40) s evrrvneennannnanennas Nut 11/64(40) «=+rrrevrrnennnnsnnannnsss 1 1
J119 M90101017 4" U93K WM11/64(40) v -vrevrnernnns Bolt 11/64.(40)m = cremrneichornrnnnes 2 2
J120 M91108001  MidY 11/64(40) X 5. Hrvvrrrnnnnrenss Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5« revrrvunsrenens i
Ji121 MSO8A0708 N 3 L R T N L L T 1 1
J122 MSO1A2572 "}»?*I\. * ........................... Spl‘ i MErrerrrer s an s ean st nans 1 1
J123 M90501053 N A fBeree s en i Spring washer 5--- -, o7 PR 1 1
J124 M90550050 LA I 3 T e Washer Hrsreervrannsinienenennnnnnnns 1 1
J125 M91109045 FUMA/64(40) s veveevneanniaiinnn, Nut 11/64(40) <vvvrevereannanannnnananans 1 1
J126 MSO1A1392 FADR YT e Knife driving crank-+ssrseenersaanaaas 1 1
Ji127 MSO1A2392 YUl '}'jf’ ......................... Knife driving crank==-=----cccceevenuns 1 1
Ji28 MN55A0975 Oyb Iyp cenereeniiiiiiai Rod end bearing--+:srrsreecnnrrecannnss 2 2
J129 M91372045 FUPMB e e e sttt i e Nut MBrreerrerensnnnanensnssnssnnnsnnns 2 2
J130 M95009023 Dl 3 ) N R R R TR Stud bolt=rrrerrrsasnsnssonsnncnnnnsans 1 1
J131 MOT101017 4 Y%K WF1/64(40) = nrvrnrnrnnnns Screw 11/64(40) =+ vnevraceronerenanans 1
J132 M91222001 AR IHERARY T ME X Grevenrrmnnnanann Screw M5.%6ns » « veug b Lrese S S e n e o/ s 1 1
J133 MA20A0910 [l B Linkeecrsseesssansnsasorssssnnannnnannnas 1 1
Ji134 M90513065 EN HFAT2. Bevnrenrennniinnnnnnnnans Snap ring 2.5  csrrrerieiianiiiiiiiaa. 1 1
J135 M91129015 4 UY%ETRY 11/64(40) = v - rvvnenrnnnns Screw 11/B84(40) < +=rrrerererenrararinans 1 @
J136 MIB004052 A5 $6reserovemcosacarocananann. T S ST AT . 1 4
J137 MS03B0838 AR AR e e Movable knifersrrrrssnnnnnnnnnnnnananns 1 1
J138 M90906003  IWEFHY 9/64(40) X B 2=+ vrnrreencrns Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2-0ccccvrenenecann. 2 2
J139 MS14A0838 AT AR s oo men ettt Fived kniFas s sns i Sraitaet taioinr, . o s s 1 1
J140 MA10B2476 AN =B (JATY) cee e Spacer==srsrrresriiisietiasaaanaiaans 1 1
J141 MB62A0454 YN YFY e e Shoulder pinsrrserrereserianeiiiiinnan. 1 1
J142 M91214015 BT REIRY 3/16(28) - e e ee i Screw 3/16(28) c--svererrrrannannnncnnns 1 1
J143 MA20A0392 FAIRE T s s Knife driving crank+=:«ssesssssrecenass 1 1
J144 MS08A0454 A B e Shaftrrrrrrrrrsssaacaaccssnnssnnnnnnsns 1 1
J201 M91054004  SW—-PW7" FT4FA 3 MA X Brvenvererenns Screw M4 X 8ecreerererarsanenanancnannans 1 1
J202 MA10A1746 Aut=h=2 e e eereenrinniniiiianans Wi Fesssvsinmnsiin e se sawesis i it semesias 1 1
J203 MA10E0746  2LFU7 WI4YI3gT v vvrnrer i mennnnn Flexible wire assy==-«ssesesernasacnns 11
J204 M92074045 FUMMG e e e e e e Nut MBrrrerrerranannanssnsnnnsnssnansns 2 2
J205 MA20A0603 YL/ F PUYFS feoeveennnnniniinnnann Solenoid adapter-=+==++srseeraasairinns 11
J206 M91112002 £33 11/64 (40) X 12+ resevnvnvannnn Screw 11/64(40) X 12« rcerressenreeannaans 1 1
J207 MSO7A0228 BT cre et a s CranK-+s+sssessasnassacncanssnsnnannnnss 1 1
J208 MF90A0361 L7/l SRR R P Bracket s ssesssssarsaacssscssrssnnensns 11
J209 MNG60AQ750 F Y rerseraaaaaean Holders+=sssssaenanssnsccscnasssanssnns 1 1
J210 MF36A0750 A e Holder =+« annnnsanssssansiss 1 1
J211 M90802002 B3RS 1/8(44) X Trrvevnrarannnnnenns Screw 1/8(44) X Jrreesrsnassnrenasannans 2 2
J212 MI1127015 47 UPFETAY 11/64(40) =+ v vrvrrrnrens Screw 11/64(40) < rererevseennnenanaans 11
J213 M91067004  SW-PWY47" 594FA° 4 M5 X 10-+ - vnvnvns NG SR Y ™ &
J214 M91003045 FUMMA e oo i Nut MA-sceeeraneannenannssonnnossasanasns 2 9
J215 M90401053 N D Rdeeeee i Spring washer 4---ssersrrasannannnnnaas 2 9
J216 M90450050 L I T R Washer 4essesssssecsaassassasnnnnannans 2 2
J217 MBE1E0S19  B=3UYLI{} A3F (fRahs) cvvrveevevnnns Rotaly solencid assy (for tension relese)------ 1 1
J901 MSO1E0Q975 oyp IV 9591—- ...................... Connecting link assyr++sssemrerreannnns 1 1
Joo2 MB62E0Q975 Oyp Iyb HZhFeceeaniiiiiianninan, Connect ing link assy-+-=sssssssnnnnnnns 1 1

7 PLK-B2516/B2516L



X—Y TF— 748
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

101 102 103

Tegg—131

132 (119) 133

(104)

(104)

(104)

(122)

115

134

(122)

18



[KI X-Y7-7° p4e

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig. EE &&I-V {EEAEY
No.  Mod. Parts.No. & A Description Amt. Req
o @
K101 M90317050 ]{}' 1]' *3 ........................... Washer 3rrerresreresannnnnnnnannnnanns 32 32
K102 M90814004 7 FFA R T MEXG, 2e e Screw M3 X5 2ecccccncctrrrranervrrrnens 32 32
K103 MB62EQ957 N L Ny SRR R R Y-movable racer = rssecsstancanannannnns 1 1
K104 M90512050 L A B T Washer Hreeerorsnnannnncsassssasssnsass 11 1"
K105 M95003021  DOyhhTHUAR BIME X 125 cveerrenennnn. Beplt: I5-5¢ 19 w:immmsmavirstasiim maismyasass etmiasa s viaa s 4 4
K106 MB62E2601 1{}19‘ { [.!Jl‘j}‘r,“.g ...................... Clamp adapter===+=sresereeraranninanns 1 1
K107 M93002021 B"J’lbﬂ"ﬁ"*‘ BIM3 X Beereeenenanianan. Bolt M3XBeeessrseserorasanannssnnnnnnns 26 30
K108 MA20A2920 Y‘:I‘ bl Iy 43 ¥ O P linear wayr - ==ssrrmsssramatnncnnannnns 2 *
K108 MB62A0920 YU JUZThzf=ccvrrrrrerrnrennnenenns Y-—linear wayr==«rcscresrcnrrnnrranrnans * 2
K109 MB25A2477 Y AR (GYO) erevemrrrinn s Y-stopper (rear) rrssessrenneersnnnnnns 1 *
K109 MB62A1477 Y AR (GUE) srere e Y-stopper (rear)--«+eeeceeenneiinnnnnn. -
K110 MB62E1957 O L |y S e R X-movable racer s = sssssecstanansnannns 1 *
K110 MB62E2957 Xy hq |.‘ 1y L X-movable racer e sssssssastnsacssnnnns * 1
K111 MA20A1920 YO Ly 1 Y X—linear way:++trrsreresssssnnnnnnnnnns 2 2
Ki12 M95013021  OyhiPHYAR WIM3 X 10-c-rmvrnrenennnn Bolt M3X10mcreerrreneenrrennnanennn. 24 24
K113 M94004017 BITAVTYIMA X 10e s eennmnnennnannnns Bolt MAX JDesesensasnananacanannnnannns 8 8
Ki14 MB62E2477 ) O )]Z [ P X—stopper=+-r-ssrerrrsrannaaanraannnans 9 2
K115 M90861004 SW—PWY$7" F7{FA 2% M3 X B-rvvrvnnnnn Screw M3 X Besererensnansranansnnnannnns 2 2
K116 MB62A0484 YR 9F(X) v rvmemrr e Detector (X)=veereecrecnnnnnnannnnnanns 1 1
K117 MB60A0408 ’[‘J‘:{l‘?‘?. R R Detector holder = s sssrsssananaannnnannas 1 1
K118 M90604065 EN AFATB s e e e E-type retaining ring 8----sssesneeass 2 *
K119 MS02A2456 NV MR R Ball bearing-r==e=scrseaseacaneacanannns 6 6
K120 MS13A5454 Y heesiiiiiiiiiiiiins A Shafte s oo vonee ol s ess seiosdazesseeses 1 *
K121 MB62A0T67 L i Cog pulleyr=ssrrrreasearaannnnnnannnnans 2 2
K122 M95004017 ’e)ﬂ'ﬂwbhﬁx 1Greesrsansnnnannsnans Bolt MO X 16rrseecrsrnsnncannnnnnnnsnnnns 18 18
K123 MB62A0523 PIUAE TN A NG O ) O Cog belt (X)=eerrreemsrmennnnananannns 1 1
K124 MA35A1781 NI AY O A ) R Belt clamper (X)rerrereereransusnnnanss 2 2
K125 M90421050 LA I ¥ R R Washer drrrrrsssnnnnnnssssnsansnnnnnnns 4 4
K126 M95046095 ATYE U BB (Y ) sererneneeeienes Motor complate (Y):-=sevevesceeeneannn 1 1
K127 M90511050 4 il E L R L T Washer Hrrrorrrrnsssnsssssanssnsnnsnsns 4 4
K128 M91071004 SW-MWYE7" F7{FA FY ME X B-rmvrevnnnn Screw MA X Brrereoeernnnanrnnnsnsanannns 4 4
K129 MA35A6758 7 55—«” ............................ Bracket s  reresrnensieannnrsnannsnanns 1 *
K130 MSO2A1454 & Heeorsecacnranenrnnacinnceranass o T LN N
K131 M95015021  OYhHTHIRR BIME X 20+ e« vvvravcnnnnn Bolit ME X 20 == A uvincn s ot NesmiorTe 11
K132 MB61A0767 N R R R R Cog pulleyr srrermreeeeeesnnaiininan.. 1 1
K133 MB61A0758 P O] S R Bracket====--ssceceicaaaanacancacccanss 1 1
K134 M85011021 THIER WIME X 200 s e v evvveeererinnnes Bolt MO X 20 +ererrecrrncirnrncnnreranes 1 1
K135 MB61A1758 7 i};oj'. ---------------------------- Bracket s rrevsnseeneranannsnnannnsnnns 1 1
K136 MB62A1523 AN R (Y D) e Cog belt (Y)rrrrrrrmmeenennnnnnnnnnnnn. 1 1
K137 MB61A1767 N I B R EE R TR Cog pulleyrrrrrereeecaneenanncnnnn.. 1 1
K138 M96001001  F4O9h- FARY MEX 8 v vvverennnnnnnn. (A G T B GO S e, . o y
K139 MB61A1454 YA Oy e, Y-drive shaft===-"-ccceeeceacccancncnnn 1 1
K140 MB61A0571 A L A LR Coupringresesreoessrenssannennrccnrcnenans 2 2
K141 MB62A0D456 AFUSY ceeee e Ball bearingrrrrrrrrsremecaennnnnnns 2 2
K142 MBB2A1767 ATl N R Cog pulley = ssrrreeenerraaniiincaninnn. 1 1
K143 MB62A1454 XOE O e X—drive shHafteerrrreerserosrssaassorans 1 1
K144 M95044095  ATYE YY) E- (XY s Motor complete (X)srreerserseeriannnnns 1
K145 MB62A0407 P AL TS T R Detector plate (X)-r-rreeeemeennennnnns 1 1
K146 MB62A1426  Fuyayn UHHT (33 ) s vrvrrrenennnnnns Detector plate support (right)«-=rrv---- 11
K147 MB62A3601  Fudayin Y {hrererrerineneennn, Detector plate holder=s=seeereeenennann 2 2
K148 MB62A0426  FuyaYN ST (EG ) rrvrerranrnianenns Detector plate support (left)-==ve-v--- 11
K149 M94008017  HIT4YTYIMA X Bevreervnnnss Ceeereeas Bodit: MAK B hinim maimmimomimatmsatnia i,miniinnin ninieiace n )
K150 MB25A1477 Y AR (RI) crvverrrrnnnnnaennnas Y-stopper (front)«-seeeeeersennaannaan, 1 *
K150 MB62A4477 Y BARYNT (RI) cvvvrrerrenre s Y-stopper (front)--rrrseerernnnaanaa.. * 1
K151 M96002001 +{0yh- H*"f MEXGrrrrerrsennsnnnnsns Screw MEXBerereresosrensnnnnasannnannnn 8 8
19

PLK-B2516/B2516L



M Z 448 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

106 107 108 (104)

12 110

113
114

115

20



[L] ARz (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZHE &g+ EREX

No. Mod. Parts. No. R A Description Amt. Req.
s &
g 8
L101 MB62A2454 P R R ERE R Shafterrrrreserensnasiisnnnnssnnnnnnnas 1 1
L102 MB62A0921 [/ A T R R Bearingrrrrrrrrrrrrr e 1 1
L103 MA20A0692 NG U e Bearing housing«=++++rereassnnrannaacns 1 1
L104 MB62A1921 YoF7 oaseersenrencsnaananasasans Bearing = e trsrrrrrronranrranannananans 2 2
L105 MB62A0390 YHOR G heee e Y-drive shaftessccreerennnnnnnnnnnnnnss 1 1
L106 MA20A0781 YA R frreee et Y-belt holders=ssseseretancscianssnnenss 1 1
L107 MS02A0778 Y o 3 e R EE R Belt clamper- =+ rrerrenmansnnannnnnnns 1 1
L108 M91020004 2’ -3-”4}-3*-‘}' MAX12eenonnunnnnnanannn Screw MA X 12 e ssnnsnnnsnnnnns 2 2
L109 M95001017 t)ﬂ‘)’mb%xzo .................... Bolt M5 X 20 - vvsveseesnnnnnnnsnnsnnnnns 1 1
L110 MBG60A0639 */ L I R Detector holder plate-=-==«=sseeeuuenss 1 1
L111 MB62A0484 EAYA{F (Y] s rmenrearannnnniiann. Detector (Y) rrerrrrrrmmnnnnnnnnnnnunnns 1 1
= L2 M90816004 SW-PWY37" F7{FA R M3 X Brrvrerennns Screw M3 X B-reeernesoeneacsaranssnannnnanns 3 3
L113 M94006021 OYhhT USRI, MA X Brm v e e e nnenanas Screw MA X B - s esrsrorssssnsssssssnsssnnns 4 4
L114 MB62A0455 AL & 5 S R R R R R Shaft holder--ssserrrsnnnnnsnannnnnnnns 1 1
L115 M94019017 L L T N . LR Bolt MAX 14ecsseesanancrsssnnssnnnnnans 4 4
L116 M99002022 8TOYHAH Ab (3N M D 295) MEX 10+ crvevnes Bolt MBX 10 cceteeveaanenrvrnnnnnnnnans 2 2
L117 M90859004  SW-PWYE7" F7{FA R M3 X Gerrerrves-- Screw MIN G« s smp pipas sas wa 'l Snas ewwsdave 2 2
L118 MS02B0257 P3RS Adapter--==rrrrrereiiiiiiiniiaana, 2 2
L119 MS13A0572 D] B TN T Springr et rrerrettantittiaianaanaaas 2 2
L120 M90611060 A EEE R R Pinereoresorerannnnassnnnanssannnnannnnns 2 2
L121 MS02E0426 L A R T Supporter-=ssrsssssiainniiiiiiiiiiaas 2 2
L122 MB62A2272 VLT a0 £ DR Feed plates== ++recerercernnnnnnnnnans 1 *
L122 MB63A0272 '/‘5‘1’*1{'9 ........................... Feed plate-rrrrrrererenrennnanrcannann, * 1
L123 MB25A0105 M A & r R R R Clamp frame:== = rssrrerenansnrenannenans 1 *
L123 MB63A0105 VIY £ 2 S Clamp frame==-=++ ssseserarsranaenaann, * 1
L124 M91056004  SW-PWY$7" 334FA Y MAX 10 creenens Screw MASC H0z] 8l s b belvdveonse  Soneasnss 4 4
L125 MS02A2454 b i 2 B R Clamp studsssrreseerrrcennrennnnnananas 2 2
L126 MB62A0228 FHIGT reree et Clamp adapter-- sreeereneeeeaanan. Toes?d 1 *
L126 MB63A0228 b5 2 Clamp adapter---++rsrrrrrenrannrannaan. | 5
L127 M90421050 1} 1]‘ *4 ------------------------- Washer 4---+++ssrecsecscansnansannnnnns 1 1
L128 MB61A2477 AR e e e Stopper=== s ssrrrrrraianaaaaa s 1 1
L129 MA20A0650 Folb b JD e e Knurled knobg*+sesesssacasnnacacnnnnces 1 1
L130 M95005017 Jgj;4')nyg}.M5x10 .................... Bolt M5X 10+ srererenenrnrnsnsnnsnnnnns 4 4
L9o1 MB25E0105  YMHHIHSHT-cceveenneinniene, Clamp Frame assyrretrerresrarrareasenns 1 %
L901 MB62E2105 VY b A R I Clamp frame assy*=+ =rererrenensercnnns * 1

21

PLK-B2516/B2516L



S 24648 ()

- WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

(102) (01) (111

(121) 125 124 123 (121) 122 (119) 121 120 119

22



] SHRZ 84 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)
Fig. EE #&1-F (EEEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. B 5 A Description Amt. Req.
© @
M101 MB62A3454 VN P B Shafterrrerersssnsnsssasacssnsnssansnss 2 2
M102 MBB2A0950  FHILA = ccvverremenniianiinnnan, Pushing lever -+ rerrerrrernrnnnnnarens 2 9
M103 MB62A0975 1D N ] S L Rod end bearing==s:=tssvesecersnrnnnns 2 2
M104 M99001022  OYHATFIER FuF BIME X 16 = reveeennn Bolt M5 X 16 -vcrercsoraronosnanannnaanns 2 2
M105 M91382045 FUMM e s e e i Nut M5rresseenacaanaaaasasannscssnsnncnn 4 4
M106 MB62A1434  ITYYUE" (TUh9FUE FUF) corerermrenns Air cylinder (with quick joint)-+«+e--- 2 2
M107 M90504065 EN GFAD4 e e v eee et e E-type retaining ring 4r-rrrererrenenes 2 2
M108 M90532060 [ R LR L T Pineesesssescssssnasacsassonssssnnnssnns 1 1
M109 MB62A0707 ;\-Jj]‘ b im AR (R s RN sy R s R R AR RN KRR RN LR RN Hanger ................................. 1 1
M110 M90443037 SW-MWYE7" FT{FTA 2 MAX 10 v evveren-- Screw MA X 10 s sveessencacnsnsannnnanns 2 2
M111 MB62A0572 YRTEN Reer e Springeteccreereestar e tnnrrinnnennaas 2 2
M112 M94015021 Oynh7FI4ER b MAX 20 e eeeronrnnan. Bolt MAX 20 rsseeessnnacsasaansssnnnnns 2 2
M113 M91007045 FUMMA s s i Nut M4rersseossasnescsnannannannannnans 2 2
Mii14 M90421050 ﬂ" 1]‘ *4 ------------------------- Washer 4--=-=++srrrrrrensnnnrnncnnnnanns 2 2
M115 M91055020 ﬂ"ﬂ]‘??ﬂ’#ﬁ*"j'u4x4 ................ Screw MAX4eccereeeaansssssnsssnnnnnnns 2 2
M116 M95003021 U"ﬂlb?j’"#‘f IIME X 12 cvecacnanannnns Bolt M5X {2+ seseaetanancasoscnescsnansns 4 4
M117 M90512050 ]"r j]- *5 --------------------- Washer Herrreereerennsannnssnnsnnnnnns 4 4
M118 MB62A0263 3‘{}1,;' P R R Clamp bracket:«+=rrreserrraeninnnaaannn 1 1
M119 MB62A6477 ZFW\" ............................. Stopper ................................ 4 4
M120 MB62A0957 B T B T Sl 1 ot LT TOIE v WP PP T AR . [ 2 2
M121 M94008070 1-",,”“ '\'TU‘JV ...................... Slide bearing: = esrrrrrerrrennrinnennas 4 4
M122 MB62A1957 D [T D R Moy ablle at e - e Mo G v v v e 2 2
M123 M94012017 TITAYYMM3 X 8o s e e e e Bolt M3X8rrrrersoassanssnssnnnnnnannns 8 8
M124 MA22A0477 If‘ﬂf\‘ ............................. S‘topper ................................ 2 2
M125 MA22A2957 B12 ey SRR R R R P PP Fixed race+=+++sssssesescssasnasnanaans 1 1
M126 M94001017 1!7‘?4‘}0"‘}]‘!#4X10 .................... Bolt MAX 10 rrrrsresssnssnnsnsnnnnnnnns 6 6

23

PLK-B2516/B2516L



74 IN—FEHE
WIPER MECHANISM

101

24



[N] 74/ —H48
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. %EE &&i-V {EREHK
No.  Mod. Parts. No. I Description

>
A
=
@

o

B2516
B2516L

N101 M91054004 SW—PWYE7" FI{FA R ME X Brvevvernnns Screw M XBe-sesesccnannanannaannnnaans 7 7
N102 MB60A0S15 FIYR RS eeveeie s Snap Fing--ecerrereresraannanaiinaaias 1 1
N103 MBGOE7601 FUSHAG (r=Y%) v ev v men i nans Bracket=cscssssasnsnsasasnsnannansansns 1 1
N104 M90316050 Ll I X T L Washer 3rs-rsessrssasssnnnsnnnnsannnnas 2 2
N105 MI0307053 A 3 N $B-vvrrrrrnarnnrrneennerans Spring washer Beereerrerrarrareaiiaians 2 2
N106 M90875045 FYMMBe s e e Nut M3reereerearanannanccacnsanasnancns 2 2
N107 MS02A1477 XP“}I\G ............................. Stopper - e resrrrarraatataaaaaaaaaan 1 1
N108 MA20A0980 L R R T Wiper-resseemaeerennnenaaiaanaannn 1 1
N109 M91057020  OYAHTHYERARY MIX4eerernenernnnnns Screw M3 X 4eerreronernnieaiiiiananans 11
N110 MS03A1530 24N =y R L Wiper shafte---ssesmmmmnnnannanannnn.. 1 1
N111 MS10A0982 DT A R LT Wiper adapter---+teesseeenssuns sasasas 1 1
N112 MSO2E0981 T T P Wiper clankr==sseemeersenasnninnnnnnanns 1 1
N113 M90802003 TETRY 1/8(44) X4, 5evenrennnnnnans Screw 1/8(44) X4, Gerrerrensnensannnaans 4 4
N114 MSOZE0983  JF M Feesrvvrroversunavnnirananaid Wiper clanksssssevsesrrrererrerernncnss 17 1
N115 MS02A4729 ERUN Berrrnnnnnsaniniinninnanans Springreseeresssesasnas s 1 1
N116 MB61E1519 U VI E AN R S R Rotary solenoid assy- ==+ +rrrrrrescees 1 1
N117 MBEGOEO270 AUk BUA{yFhEsg-revrrerreerrenennns Halt switch assy-rrsreorrersrorrananaans 11
N9O1 MBGOE3339 AN 9397 (¥ -9F) e--vvienrrennens Cover assy (with buzzer) sr=ssrevreeurns 11

25 PLK-B2516/B2516L



(P) #&/mitedE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

115

(112)

114

(104)

111 (104) 112 113

110

@Q
(=}
—_

107

106

105

104

103

102

w
—
-

101

17

(104)

118

(104) 119

120

(117)

|

(112) (114)

(112)

124 123 122 121

126 125

26



(P]

g
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. EE #&-F 1 FA {E 2
No. Med. Parts. No. 8 5 & Description Amt. Req.

o d

e &
P101 MB62E0148 77  FERHIAT(RAINI W) v ovvevrrerres 0il wick assy (to sector gear)-=-+=s=vx- 11
P102 MFOQA2780 ;.HW‘ e hrssmssamessEessasraEEnan Holder = "ssssseessnencnsnnnnsannssnnncnnn 1 1
P103 MBE2E1148 N A7 EEIZIT QWA ) eeeeeeernennnnns 0il pipe assy (to needle bar) ssvrvree- 11
P104 M91058004 SW-PWYE7" F7{FA R MEAX B revenennns Screw MAXBereeeeeesenncnannnannannanans 6 6
P105 MSIAADTBO  RRAT=cws vaan o a5 s o5 a i iwls 03 00 w0 s Holdans % 5 i o5 06 o D SRV oEs T T
P106 MS03A2780 3 e L R Holder =+ ssssessascncassnsessnssnssnnnns 1 1
P107 MB62E2148 WA ERIZGT (AU y) eeevenrnnnnnnn 0il pipe assy (to feed |lifting eccentric)------ 1 1
P108 MB62E3148 N A7 EEHZTIT (DY D450 IT) <vvvvvnnes 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)-=++-«+---+ 1 ;1
P109 MFBOADTA2  7hevsrsertenestiontsnnccnanannanns Cape=retesatetatatatatitatiiiiiiininans 11
P110 MF10A2740 T Feltreoerrrrosnnnsnosnenonesrrannnsnnnnns 1 1
P111 MA20A1780 F Holder=+++sesssencenannssssansnnssonans 1 1
P112 M91054004 SW-PWYE7" F9{FA 2 ME X Brveeernrnnn Screw M4 X 8eererreesenosnnnnsnnnnnnanass 5 5
P113 MA20A0620 FAOYRYYT e e ee et e Nylon clipssseerremeseeeassacnerinnnns 1 1
P114 MSATPOG20  FAOUHYgT s evnernarnnrnnesnnnnnnnns Nylon clipsresererarasasaiaiicacinan.e. 2 2
P115 MB62EQ780 b4 ~J34T (LudUhy) cvvvveeenennnnan. Holder assy (to connecting rod) =«+----- 11
P116 MN10A0135 F7 G cerere i e 0il gauge-====rr=ssssssensarntcntinanas 2 2
P117 MA20E3688 N 42 ERDZIAT (97U D450 Fh) = vvvvvenns 0il pipe assy (to arm shaft bushing)------+---- 11
P118 MFGOAST40  Jafhbrecveeccnnciniiniiiennincanrans Feltrorroresrsnsasansasasassnsnsnsnansns 1 1
P119 MB62E3178 N {7 ERHZIT (VA 9480 M) eevrvevees 0il pipe assy (to hook shaft bushing)---------- 1 1
P120 MSTAA3780  FlbE —v e ot vinle o m e e oo e n v mmnmlide o I TGS me meoivn o win wswmopinse womimimwsmsmin scwimimim m msm 11
P121 MSOIABTO8 Al =reroviereraopmiones iy S . OB EER oo v e i et it s s 101
P122 MB62E4148 N 47  ERIIST (VY DA00 RT) «vvvvennes 0il pipe assy (to hook shaft bushing)---------- 11
P123 MB62A0731 NAZ (YM 7 3%7) 3x4-510Lx-=vx-- Pipe (to outer hook right) 3X4-510L----------- 1 1
P124 MA20A0148  EE(/M'7 347) 2.0X540L----------- 0il wick (to outer hook right) 2.0X540L:---+-" 11
P125 MB62A1731 N 47" (JM' 7 E4"Y) 3x4-530L------- Pipe (to outer hook left) 3X4-530L+--r-=-=--- 11
P126 MB62A0148  EE(JMT E47Y)) 2.0X570L-vvvrn-- 0il wick (to outer hook left) 2. 0X§70L-------- T

27

PLK-B2516/B2516L



CABLE COMPONENT

Q BcHrEER

104

(103)

103

(102)

102

101

107

108

28




[Q] E#xBaf%
CABLE_COMPONENT

Fig. EE #&a-F fEREH%
No.  Mod. Parts. No. a8 & Description Amt. Req.

B2516
B2516L

Q101 MB60A5339 PA U = ee e Coverr-++="+*seesscnsscssrrrronnnannnnnns 1 1
Q102 M91054004 SW*PW‘)#T -}7,”-;\‘ 1,:/‘ MAXBrooorrnnnnn Screw MAX Bec-eeeeecccaanannnnnnnnnsans 7 7
Q103 MB60A3780 -7 Wlhgesesessannntinsantnrnaans Cord holder=+="ssccccnsccrrrnnnnnnnnnnn 2 2
Q104 MB60A4780 b Ny B R I Cord holder=====escsssassrsccccccannnnns 1 1
Q105 MB60A5601 REG LN Y R R R L Conector panelss===ssteeeeeemininnnnann, 1 1
Q106 M90439037 SWYEPFA 2 ME X Ber-crererenneranns Screw M X Brrrrersnsrnnsnnnsasansnsnnns 1 1
Q107 M95003096 7 'J'JH:"\. VUEL S IR P Print circuit board=+++srsseasasnaaanns 1 1
Q108 MB60A2352 N R T A Spacer- - crertriaraa i aaaaaas 4 4
Q109 MB60OA0366 *’(’"70 ............................. Screw adapter=+r==cssrrerraiinnaaaiaan 4 4
Q110 M91057004  SW-PWJ37" 57{FA 2Y M4 X 200 -+ -vnn--- Sorew MAX 20t reereeerieinnennnnnn, 4 4
Q111 K14M71725402 H-2"h(F-F Iy3-4") - revrremrnnnannn Cable (servo encoder)-r-+-vsseesraennans 1 1

29 - PLK-B2516/B2516L



EUERIEEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

109

30



[R] ZERERHEEE
PNEUMATIC_CONTROL UNIT

Fig. ZE#E &&1-V fiE A
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Req.

B2516
B2516L

R101 MBE2E0599 7 U A UE8T ettt Solenoid valve assyr s reosrescrrarerans 11
R102 MB62A1599 TP VEGNVEIG iy & 1 ) R Solencid valve (presser bar lifting)-+----=r--+ 1 1
R103 MB62A2599 T UV AT U(YMHT) ceeeeiii e Solencid valve (work holder) rsrrvrve=- 11
R104 MA20A8571 rj*}.y\.ﬁ")*‘ R L R R Quick _jo L L R I 1 1
R105 M91035089  H{LuHevecr i, MiEF i o stoancn v i SFpeanamammE: 2 2
R106 M91276004 SW-PWY47° F{FTA 29 ME X 30+ vvvvres Sorew MAX 30 e ccesscsatnananaaasananns 4 4
R107 MB62A0757 PAL U Plugessssssseeerrrrenaaeennnnnnnnnaanes 1 1
R108 M92209098 p al M I Y T R Speed controlersrrersrrasraernennanaans 1 1
R109 MA20A6571 {)}—{J;;’-)v)f Trresrsennantn e Y shaped quick jointr=sresrersrnraenaans 1 1

31 PLK-B2516/B2516L



F— 7 ILERR
TABLE & STAND

101

109

106

32




[s] 7—7ILBE&
TABLE & STAND

Fig. ZE &&1-F fERER
No. Mod. Parts. No. i Description Amt. Req.

B2516
B2516L

S$101 MB62A0595 Fudfece e Table toprressrsrrarsssrerrereecnnnnanas 1 1
$102 Mo8011022 FUDHR b MB X GO rrrevrrernnnnnnns Mounting bolt MBX B0 rxsssenmmeeeeeerss 4 4
5103 M90710050 Doyigy Brmemonmmsnnn e Wide—r immed washer (large) Brrrrscsevee- 4 4
S104 M90802053 WA R R Berrrerree i Spring washer Brevrrrrrrrininnnnnnnene, 4 4
S$105 M92008045 g.ml”-.ﬂ. MBrrrrrrenannncanannnnnnns Nut MBrverreereriinranarunnnasnnannnnss 4 4
S$106 MB60A0368 ﬂ'l@ .............................. Caster = = =tsrerennrnannsnnnnsssnnnnnns 4 4
$107 MI0406040  PHIEHRY 4. 5X3Brrrvrrrrenrnns e e R P o 4 4
5108 MB60A0719 H,g‘ O Drawer = =sssssssssssasssssassannnnanas 1 1
5109 MB60A3957 R R P Rajlereseesaesansacsancsnasnasnasannnas 2 2
5901 MB25E0150 h.y(ljsg.;) ......................... Leg assyr- e eessrrrrrsasnannaannanaans 1 1

33 PLK-B2516/B2516L



B (1)
ACCESSORIES (I)

101 102
= :
2 (= T

103

104

34



[T] Em (1)

ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig. ZEHE #&1-F EEEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. 2} WA Description Amt. Req.

ol

: 8
T101 MSO2A0128  SYYN" 1) DP X 1T#18 vt rrrannrrrnnns Needlie DP X 17#18ssssevevsessissssnsnsss 4 4
T102 MA10A0123 & £ ¥ (SC—18039) = vvrvvururrerenennn Bobbin (for SC—180) = rxrsrrsraresrnss 3 3
T103 MS03A0417 I R Tireseeesesesenonstossaasssnsasnssnnans 1 1
T104 MN52A1245 IUR N herrrromenaraannnnaiansaenss Tension springrrrrrsrssesonesesanananns 1 1
T105 MBB0A0990 JAYE AT ARG (UATA) < v evvrerenneenas Floppy disk (system) ................... 1 1
T106 MB6OA1990  709E" 47 4RO (RPEAT =5) cvvvrcrvennns Floppy disk (sewing pattern data)-------+-+-ro+ I
T107 MA20A0734 s T T LR Polyethylene coversr=ressreeresnnnnnnes 1 1
7108 MF40E0193 - {MFH (43T reremrrrnirvacrarnnss Cotton stand assy. --rrererrroorsrnenes 1
T109 MB60A0419 N s I A Rubber cushion=====+-=eseeescannnnnnnnan 6 6
T110 MFO1A0565 DR FaE c e Speed command disk adjusting plate------------- 1 1
T111 MA20A0613 A L S LR Head restr = ssssssansnecanancnannnnnnss 1 1
Ti112 MA30A0571 l)-}.”:f'ﬂ.‘ Froveeerenrranaaanaanns Quick jointrrseeerrreesneannannnnenanas 1 1
T113 M91010089 Dy DL O R R Socket=rrrrsrerrrerrareennnnnnnnnnannns 1 1
T114 MA17A0567 ey M LR Tuber = s eemeennencnnnnannnnannnnnns 1 1
T115 MBO2A1608 b '-)1'1'\'—(“/3*]) """"""""""""""" Screw driver (small)«c--ceereanaannann. 1 1
T116 MB0O2A0608 B3N = (Fah) memereemnnaaanananns Screw driver (middle) - -eseroneaannaans 1 1
T117 MFOOAD608 b 3.{,\‘ I )RR R TP Screw driver (Iarge) ................... 1 1
T118 MS02A0479 UEDDAE YV S KR I R Spanner 13X 17-ccvcereveneancnnnaaann 1 1
T119 MM10A1479 "3'7'7"}11\"'}'10X14 .................. Spanner 10X 14errevcrenrcnrcenrcananns 1 1
T120 MS10A1976 U3hh FAN FBX Qe earerrnearannncnnns Spanner 8X Qe rreeiitiiiiiiaiiiannans 1 9
T121 MS10A2976  Nadh FAN FEX Tevvvmronnerreeeeaans Spanner BX 7Jrrrrrrrrsnnesaaaannnaaaansn 101
T122 MS05A1976 OyhhR AN F6reee et Socket wrench Brrereressresssensnncnnns 1 1
1123 MS05A0976 DU AN F5ererereeninnanna., Socket wrench Hrreeresrersnnacsnnanans 1 1
T124 MS01A1976 u"‘;"]ﬁ*‘ 'bx.‘\e F4rerreneeeiiiiaiiinans Socket wrench -+ csssscccencccaaacans 1 1
T125 MF90A0976 OyhhR AN F1/8e v rrnennnnanannnns Socket wrenchl/8«-reresseenerannananans 1 1
T126 MS02A2976 OyhAR HAN F3eereenrrrrrnaaannanans SR wrerich: B s ewisals e s 1 1
T127 MS02A1976 OyhdF AN F2. 5 vremrannnnaaanan Socket wrench 2. Gerereeserrnecannnannns 1 1
T128 MS02A0976 Oyhhg HAN F2ecevveenrnnnennnannans Socket wrench 2e-resrsrsrsorssnsancnnns 1 1
T129 MS10A0976 uom)j*’ :j]\,\“ F1. Berreeecennnannanaann Socket wrench 1.5 s s enaninnnnnns 1 i
T130 MF10A0149 77'5{’»-‘, ............................ Uiler With 0i| ------------------------- 1 1

35

PLK-B2516/B2516L



TS ()
ACCESSORIES (I)

108

128

36



vl #E&am (I)
ACCESSORIES (II)
Fig. ZEHE af&i-+ EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. 3] 5 & Description Amt. Req.
e B
QQ
o o
Vi01 MB62EQ776 N T e R Belt cover === sssrsncssassnnsaaasananssss 1 1
V102 M90511050 ﬂ“ 7]‘ *5 ----------------------- Washer Hesr-rc-ercerrrcrnnnraannnasnans 3 3
V103 M91068004 SW-PWY7° 3341 FMEX 10 s enennans Screw MHX 10rererroersssananansnnnnnnss 3 3
V104 M95001031 M"/l*' ] I Special bolterrrrrererenrinnennnnnn.. 1 1
V105 MB62EQ131 PN U R R E R Oil panseseserrrrernmenaniiiiii i 1 1
V106 MF20A0130 T2 b Yrremee i Oil bottler s rrsssnsenneiainnennnns 1 1
V107 M90001043 ATYT INO. 1oevrrrrrerrnnennnnennnes Nailerrrooromronssatnnessnsnnsssnnsnnns 7 7
V108 MB62A0797 *3’ 7““\ ........................... Film sheet = srssseennninnnniannnnnnans 1 *
V108 MBE3AOTIT K3 74Bh--vrrreccecrirnnnancinn, Film sheets=r-erercrrernnnnnnnnnnnnns * 1
V109 MBE62A1691 N wdy (UAFFI(4TY) v o v v v vrnnneenn Clamp pad (for feed plate)sr=rrrerrvree 2 *
V109 MB62A2691 R VROZ S 8 s L) R R Clamp pad (for feed plate) s rerervere: * 2
V110 MB62A069T N wdy (YAAHIAGTN) revevneeeennnannss Clamy pad [For Feed platels < s snmmmmsn I
Vit MB62A4691 A w3y (JMHTIIY) vrvrerrmeennnannns Clamp pad (for clamp frame)--««-csceve- 2 x
Vi1 MBE2A5691 N Wy (JMHTIIY) oo Clamp pad (for clamp Frame)=te-vrereses x 2
Vii2 MB62A3691 Nowky (Y Hiﬂaﬁ) .................... Clamp pad (for clamp frame) =++e+rsevves 2 2
Vi13 M860A0FSW Y Y S Foot switchrsrrrreeeeneancnnnnerreranns 1 1
Vii4 M9I0306041  FUENRY 3. 1 X 16 vccvennnrennnracnns Wood Sorew 3. TG A ins s o e on o oa 11
Vii5 MB60A0420 ].H,j’ ............................. Tie holder== - e encccnnnssnnnas 2 2
V116 MB60A0201 DL R R R R LT R T Cord tiersrenesrenvtserenveoscnnnanonnnsns 2 2
V117 MB62A0777 VA JLMMAG s e eemrrmeenenarannannns V-belt MABr-=rresnesnascncrnaannnssnnnnn 1 1
V118 MB60A0560 fa";‘i\' LR I Hingerrrrrrrerrrm e, 2 2
V119 M96011021 OyhAT ISR WIME X 50« e v eveneannnnns Bolt MEX 50 cseeceeeeeneeceanrnnaaannns 4 4
V120 M96002017  HIT{YTYMME X 12« acereerrncanenenns Bolt MEBc e ininiinemuiavndd o i vasn 4 4
vi21 M90630050 (VUL 3 I SRR R R R R Special washer=+===srrrrreranaanianann, 4 4
V122 M90624053 AN 3 Al M I Special washert«-serrrrerennnnnniannnn, 4 4
V123 M91575045  FYIME-c-rrnericeividaoccnniacnass NUt MB - ceeeer e e 4 4
V124 MA20AB571 DUy FYE Frerer et Quick jointessrrmmeeerrrennnaanannnnns 2 2
V125 MB61A0963 FAMGpF ah=hr e i Filter regulater-=+++sseseneaceaieuann 1 1
V126 MBE1AS601 L ab=FhUsfddeceeecreeiiennnne, Filter regulater adapter--r-=-r-==soron= 11
V127 M90409041 TEDRY 4. 5X 20 crvrrrrrenrnnacnas Wood screw 4. 5X 20 ssssssssnasansnnnnas ) 2
V128 M95003017 FIFAYYMME X Beevrnrvennnannennnnn, Bolt M5XBererroereennennnnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2 2
V129 M90511050 LI I TR R Washer Sreressessassnssnasnnsnanaananes 2 2
V130 M97319099 =72 W (Za)ahyua ) ceveeeninnnnn. Cable (input signal) essrrrereerarenan.s 11
V131 M97320099  F-7 R(UL/{F ) rrerrreeriesninianas Cable (out of solenoid)=rrerrsereeaeass 11
V132 M97318099 LEy M NG S S 28 Tl ) I Cable (servo motor) sssrsrssssssannseans 1 1
V133 M97324099  H=7 B (ATUE VO E-4) cevreerriannnnn Cable (stepping motor) =seecereeveeann.. 11
V134 MB60A1620 "'{ﬂ‘}’]”'}ijn --------------------- Nylon cliperrererrseneerrnnrnnasasnrnns 1 1
V135 MBB0OA2620 b VL L D A R Nylon clipsrreeerrenreanranranennnans 1 1
V136 M91056004 SW-PWYX7° 37{FA 2 MAX 102 =veernns Screw MAX 10 s ssrssssnnnnncnnannnnanas 1 1
V137 M90439037  SW—PWYFPTA 35 MAX 10+ e rerererenens Screw MEXBrrrertrerssraaioeernussssnss T
V138 MG51A0201 PEU DL Y R R Cord tiersrersrenecernnnncanssensnnanans 1 1
37 PLK-B2516/B2516L



FT g x—y
OPTION PARTS

103 104 105 1086, 107 108,109 110

112 113 114 115

&

116,117

38



*

Wl AFan—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig. ZE&E #&1-F EEEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. & & A Description Amt. Req.

0.

& 3

[sa] =]
Wio1 MS03A0101 AMAB(P1.B)rrrremreeneiiaaa Needle plate (1.6) «=rrececeneanennnns 1 1
Wi02 MSO3A2101  AJ{B (P 2. 6) rrrvrrrmnrernsennsennnn Needle plate (2. B) rrererrerrvrsnrens PIVy
WI03  MSTTATI20  Fhh ID (PYR/IA) vevvrevneronnannnens Phner hook D' (FoF ! heavy) =265 {898 -« - - 131
Wi04 MSO1A1616  +hh YAYL (FYE/AG) ovvvvvmvncnnnnnnns Inner hook clamper (for heavy) rrrvv-n-- T
w105 MV30A1256 ﬁ];ﬁ};( ) R R TR Presser foot ( ¢ 3 I 1 1
W106 MSO3A0256_ . THAZL (h3) rzmromemneosmninnnuascss Presser foot (gp3)=eeerreerarennirnenns T 4
Wi07 MS03A1256 Thiﬂl(d‘??) ........................ Presser foot (d,z) ..................... 1 1
w108 MA35A0256 YT (H3) »neeiviviammiivdndisiihat Presser foot (g3)-srrvrereserinnsanne. it
w109 MASSA1256 AT (2) orermnednannnnnsuatuiion Bresser SO0 (@23 <= -CBBERBHRMs == =« 10
w110 MV35A0106  H#5FHT(3) - rrvrenrrnrenrenrnurnnns Presser foot (@3)«esreseesnnrnnrasenns ol
Wi MSO4E1210  J7{MFamtydhssgeccrvrrrrerrnneen... Thread tension regulator assy--=-+----- 1o
Wi12 MF10A1245  IVA{N 3 (7 UTUYaY) sveereeneraneinnn Thread pretension spring===-=sessresecns 11
W113 MN10A3245  IVA{N R (T{PFamEYd) cvvrrrverveenes Thread tension regulator spring---+---- ity
Witd MSO3ADTBT A FTUFAlThTe v rnrnrararnennreaennnn Thread guide assyrt==treresrensnsrenres 70 1
Wii5 MS10A01 B0 8 oAb BT A IS8T B 1 8s v g =+ 1= AOTEATET Thread guide assysr+=+eereasearaneennes e
w116 MB62A0762  FRAYI(H (2t F FEUTY) orvvrrrreree s Clamp plate (with ling)rrerreerrecranss 1 %
wWi16 MB62A1762 Y5 (2¢, T $buFy) e e e eens Clamp plate-===ssssssmrmnnnrrrraaannnn. 1 *
W17 MB62A2762  +HEHT{4(2t, Th $EUTY)) - -cveemieieennn Clamp plate (with line)=srrreeeereannns £V
Wi17 MB62A3762  FITHTAS (24, A ) v v evvnnnnnnns Whang plEbes L9 vur  £OCE0EOM. . .. .. 5Ly
Wwiis MBE2A4454  AHIY Hevrvrrernrennaiannanariannss Glamp studs e retestesnresrasarraearnnes it o %
Wi19 MBG2E3105  YMHYINZAT (FH) »ovrevervnnnnranens Clamp frame assy (blank) «rseeeeerecunns By *
w119 MB62E1105  YMHIHZAT (FFFY) revrrrmerenneennns Clamp frame assy (blank) -rrrrreoeeneees * 1
w120 MB62A0272  YAHHTH (FFFY) v vvvvrrrnennnnnannnen Feed plate (blank) -=+=sststiseissescnss A
W120 MB63A1272 YRFHTAG(THFY) cveee i Feed plate (blank) seeesensaeanancnannns * 1
w121 MB62A0359 AN - AR (B ) rerre et Cover guide (left) ererercrrerrererean. #ida
wi22 MB62A1359 BV = AR (GE ) e Cover guide (right)-=-===+srerrrereenns 1 1
w123 M90991002 EIRY MAX 120 e vnnnieneninnnnna, Screw M X 12 cesuceernnnennsnnanansnsss 4 4
Wo01 MB62E0359 AN —h P dybrrceeriiiiiiieainn Cover guide setr--+srtrrrrrrecrrcnannn. 1 1

)

1.Fig.No. 18 ¥ Z #li[X. Z DPLK-B251612& FHHEDPLK-A2016 Ry R A L%
CHERICLELZBEOXHRERAMTT,

Fig.No.18 clamp stud in used exclusively when the work holder
of PLK-A2016 is mounted on PLK-B2516.

2: 55,
Fig.

:I
No

.901 ANR—HA FARETT,

Ry FORURESL. D) A —BSERALTRPLGEERET SESIZE.

When sew a cylinder shaped product with removing the sliding plate
from the sewing machine bed, it needs to put the cover guide Fig. No. 901
on the front top of the bed.

39

PLK-B2516/B2516L



#& 5l (1)

INDEX (I)
&Bama- A" =% Fig. -+ A=Y Fig. &b A=Y Fig. Ehaha-t &’ —youFig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
K14M71725402- P29--:Q111 M90802053-- -+ P33--:5104 M91104045---- P17---4J118 M94019017---- P21--:L115
M860AOFSW- - -- P37--:V113 M90806002---- P3----B138 M91108001---- P17--:J120 M95001017---- P21---L109
M90001043- - -- P37--:V107 M90810060+--+- P13---G109 M91109045---- P17---J125 M95001021---- P9----E146
M90001060---- P9----E142 M90814004---- P19---K102 M91110002---- P3----B140 M95001031---- P37---V104
M90101017-+-+- P17---d119 M90815002---- P9----E102 M91112002---- P17---J206 M95002017---- P3----B122
M90104036---- P7----D151 M90816004---- P21--:L112 M91127015---- P17--+J212 M95003017---- P37---V128
M90204060---- P5---:C162 M90823050---- P3---:B107 M91129015---- P17---J135 M95003021---- P13---G114
M90301064---- P15---H123 P13--:G103 M91210002---- P15---H119 P17---J103
M90306041-- - P37---V114 M90853002---- P9----E145 M91214015---- P17--+J142 P19---K105
M90307053---- P25---N105 M90859004-- -+ P3---:B127 M91221001--+- P9----E111 P23---M116
M90316050---- P25---N104 P5---:C109 M91222001---- P9----E128 M95003096- - -- P29---Q107
M90317050---- P19---K101 P21 Ll P17--:J132 M95004017---- P3----B116
M90318050---- P7---:D152 M90861004---- P19---K115 M91225015---- P13---G116 P19---K122
M90325065---- P15---H113 M90875045---- P25---N106 M91276004---- P31---R106 M95004021---- P9----E130
M90330065---- P11---F103 M90883080---- P3---:B104 M91304080---- P3---:B105 P17---J105
M90401053---- P17---J111 M90901002---- P5----C166 M91372045---- P17---J129 M95005017---- P21---L130
P17---J215 M90906003---- P3----B128 M91382045---- P23--:M105 M95009023---- P17---J130
M90406040---- P33---5107 P38 M91503001---- P9----E141 M95011021---- P19---K134
M90409041---- P37--:V127 M90909003---- P3----B144 M91503045---- P17---J107 M95013021---- P19---K112
M90421050-+--- P7---:D110 M90922002---- P13---G123 M91504005---- P17---J106 M95015021---- P19---K131
P19---K125 M90990002---- P3----B124 M91506001---- P13---G126 M95044095---- P19---K144
P21---L127 P5----C104 M31620002+ >+ P11+ EITO M95046095---- P19---K126
P23---M114 PipELD ST M91551015--<: P15-- ‘H110 M96001001---- P19---K138
M90427060---- P13---G117 P9-:--E108 M91559001---- P9----E138 M96002001---- P19---K151
M90432038---- P3----B147 M90991002---- P39---W123 M91572045-+-- P15---H116 M96002017---- P3----B118
M90439037---- P29---Q106 M91003045---- P17---J110 M91575045--- - P37---V123 P37---V120
P37--:V137 P17---J214 M91602001---- P9----E118 M96004052---- P17---J136
M90442037---- P3----B143 M91007045---- P23---M113 M91602046---- P7---:D117 M96011021---- P37---V119
M90443037---- P23---M110 M91010089---- P35---T113 M91603003+---+ P15--+-H106 M97318099---- P37---V132
M90450050---- P17---J112 M91020004---- P21---L108 M91605045---- P5----C157 M97319099---+ P37---V130
P17---J216 M91035089---- P31---R105 M91606001---- P15---H115 M97320099---- P37---V131
M90501053---- P17---J123 M91051020---- P13---G106 M91681015---- P15---H128 M97324099---- P37--:V133
M90502085---- P9----E137 M91053020---- P5----C151 M91801035-+-- P15---H101 M98003015---- P9---+E133
M90504065- - -- P23---M107 M91054004---- P3----B103 M91802006---- P9----E112 M98011022---- P33--:5102
M90507063- - -+ P15---H127 P15---H124 M91802045--:- P9----E129 M98084021---- P3----B110
M9051105Q0---- P3----B121 P17---J201 P15--+-H102 M99001021---- P13---G101
P19---K127 P25---N101 M91910080---- P3----B145 M99001022---- P23---M104
P37--:V102 P27---P112 P5:--:C101 M99002022---- P21---L116
pP37--:V129 P29--:Q102 P7----D104 M99006063+--- P7----D126
M90511065---- P13---G113 M91055020---- P7---:D120 M92008045---- P33--:S105 M99008063---- P13--:G104
M90512050- - -+ P3----B117 p23---M115 M92074045---- P17---J204 MAO4A1530---- P7----D118
P19---K104 M91056004---- P17---J108 M92075045- --- P13---G102 MAQ4A2530---- P7----D119
p23---M117 P21---L124 M92209098---- P31---R108 MA10A0120---- P9----E152
M90513065---- P17---J134 P37--:V136 M93001050---- P11--:F104 MA10A0123---- P7----D107
M90532060---- P23---M108 M91057004---- P29---Q110 M93002021---- P19---K107 P9----E154
M90550050---- P17---J124 M91057020---- P7---:D108 M93002050---- P11---F113 P35--:T102
M90601064---- P7----D121 P25---N109 M93006050---- P9----E148 MA10A1746---- P17---J202
M90604065---- P13---G108 M91058004---- P3----B115 M93202047---- P13---G131 MA10B2476---- P17---J140
P19---K118 e L M93213035---- P13---G132 MA10EO746---- P17---J203
M90605010---- P3----B137 P13--:G120 M94001017---- P3---+-B113 MA16A0571---- P13---G112
M90611060Q---- P21---L120 p27---P104 P23---M126 MA16E0210---- P5---:C902
M90624050---- P3---:B119 M31067004---- P17--:J213 mM94002017-+-- P7---:D109 MA17A0567- -+ P35-- - T114
P15---H108 M91068004---- P37---V103 M94004017---- P19---K113 MA20A0148---- P27---P124
M90624053- -+ P37--:V122 M91069004---- P11--:F112 M94006021---- P9----E120 MA20A0194---- P7---:D125
M90625050---- P13---G129 M91071004---- P19---K128 P15---H105 MA20A0257---- P5---:C108
M90630050---- P37---V121 M91076004-«-- P7----D103 P21--:L113 MA20A0392---- P17--:J143
M90710050---- P33---5103 M91101015-+-- P17---J115 M94008017---- P19---K149 MA20A0458---- P5----C110
M90802002---- P17---J211 M91101017---- P17---J131 M94008070---- P23---M121 MA20A0476---- P7----D106
M90802003---- P9----E147 M91101046---- P5---:C156 M94012017---- P23--:M123 MA20A0584---- P5---:C102
P25---N113 M91104045---- P17--+J116 M94015021---- P23---M112 MA20A0603---- P17--:J205

= PLK-B2516/B2516L



#& 5l (I

I NDEX (II)
gl A" =% Fig. Eama-F A=Y Fig. Bh&hI-t A= Fig BE1- A" =% Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
MA20A0613---- P35---T111 MB6OE0Q270---- P25---N117 MB62A0920---- P19---K108 MB62E2339---- P7----D153
MA20A0620---- P27---P113 MB6OE0682---- P11---F111 MB62A0921 -+ P21--:L102 MB62E2477---- P19--:K114
MA20A0650---- P21---L129 MB60OE0O830---- P3---:B148 MB62A0950- - - - P23--:M102 MB62E2601---- P19---K106
MA20A0692---- P21--:L103 MB6OE1682---- P11---F901 MB62A0957 -+ -+ P23---M120 MB62E2957---- P19--:K110
MA20AQ734---- P35---T107 MB60OE2519---- P17--:J113 MBB62A0975- -+ - P23---M103 MB62E3105---- P39---W119
MA20A0740---- P9----E114 MB60OE2750---- P7----D127 MB62A1339---- P3----B114 MB62E3148---- P27---P108
MA20A0781---- P21---L106 MB6OE3339+ -+ P25+ -+ N901 MB62A1352---- P7---:D156 MB62E3178---- P27---P119
MA20A0910---- P17---J133 MB6OE6339---- P3---:B129 MB62A1359---- P39---W122 MB62E3339---- P7---:D154
MA20A0980---- P25---N108 MBG6OE7601---- P25---N103 MB62A1426---- P19---K146 MB62E4148---- P27---P122
MA20A1780---- P27---P111 MB61A0454---- P13--:G107 MB62A1434---- P23---M106 MB62E4339---- P7----D158
MA20A1920---- P19---K111 MB61A0459---- P3---:B102 MB62A1454--:- P19---K143 MB62E5339---- P7---:D163
MA20A1950---- P7----D105 MB61A0571---- P19--:K140 MB62A1470---- P3---:B134 MB63A0105---- P21---1123
MA20A2920---- P19--:K108 MB61A0758---- P19---K133 MB62A1477---- P19---K109 MB63A0228---- P21--:L126
MA20A6571---- P31--:R109 MB61A0767---- P19---K132 MB62A1523---- P19---K136 MB63A0272---- P21--:1122
MA20A8571-- -+ P31---R104 MB61A0963---- P37---V125 MB62A1599---- P31--:R102 MB63A0339---- P3----B114
pP37---V124 MB61A1454---- P19---K139 MB62A1601-+-+ P5----C112 MB63A0470---- P3---:B133
MA20E3688---- P27---P117 MB61A1459---- P3----B149 MB62A1691---- P37--:V109 MB63A0797---- P3----B126
MA22A0477---- P23---M124 MB61A1758---- P19---K135 MB62A1731---- P27--:P125 P37---V108
MA22A2957---- P23--'M125 MB61A1767---- P19---K137 MB62A1762---- P39---W116 MB63A1272---- P39---W120
MA30A0571---- P35---T112 MB61A2339---- P3----B150 MB62A1767---- P19---K142 MB63EQ408---- P3----B111
MA35A0256---- P39---W108 MB61A2459---- P3----B130 MB62A1921---- P21---L104 MFOOAO181---- P5----C152
MA35A1256---- P39---W109 MB61A2477---- P21---L128 MB62A1957---- P23---M122 MFOOAO608- --- P35-- T117
MA35A1781---- P19---K124 MB61A5601---- P37--:V126 MB62A2272---- P21---L122 MFOOA2780---- P27---P102
MA35A6758---- P19---K129 MB61EQ519---- P17---J217 MB62A2359---- P7---:D155 MFQOOE0550- - - - P5----C901
MBO2A0608- - -- P35--:T116 MB61E1519---- P25---N116 MB62A2454---- P21---L101 MFO1A0181---- P9----E104
MBO2A1608---- P35--:T115 MB62A0148---- P27---P126 MB62A2599---- P31---R103 MFO1A0259---- P11---F105
MB25A0105---- P21--:L123 MB62A0228---- P21---L126 MB62A2691---- P37---V109 MFO1A0476---- P11---F106
MB25A0426---- P3---:B123 MB62A0230---- P9----E122 MB62A2762---- P39---W117 P11---F108
MB25A1477---- P19---K150 MB62A0263---- P23---M118 MB62A3352---- P7---:D160 MFO1A0565- -+ P35---T110
MB25A2477---- P19--:K109 MB62A0272---- P39---W120 MB62A3454 - - -+ P23---M101 MF10A0149---- P35--:T130
MB25E0105- --- P21---L901 MB62A0339---- P3----B106 MB62A3601---- P19---K147 MF10A0181---- P5----C113
MB25E0150- - -+ P33---S901 MB62A0352+: -+ P7-++-D101 MB62A3691- -+ P37--:V112 MF10AO187---- P5---:C164
MB60A0201---- P37--:V116 MB62A0359---- P39---Wi121 MB62A3762---- P39---W117 MF10A0267---- P13---G124
MB60A0366---- P29---Q109 MB62A0390---- P21---L105 MB62A4352---- P7---:D161 MF10A0325---- P9----E109
MB6OA0368---- P33---5106 MB62A0407 -+ P19---K145 MB62A4454---- P39--:W118 MF10A0553---- P5----C163
MB60A0408---- P19---K117 MB62A0426G---- P19---K148 MB62A4477---- P19--:K150 MF10A0555+++- P5----C161
MB60A0419---- P35---T109 MB62A0434---- P13--:G110 MB62A4691---- P37---V111 P7---:D114
MB60A0420---- P37--:V115 MB62A0453- -+ - P9----E140 MB62A5691---- P37---V111 MF10A0709---- P5----C165
MB6OAOS60- - -+ P37---V118 MB62A0454- - P17--+J141 MB62A6339---- P7---:D159 MF10A1245---- P39---W112
MB60A0601 -+ - P3----B142 MB62A0455---- P21--:L114 MB62A6477---- P23---M119 MF10A1555---- P5----C154
MB60A0639---- P21--:L110 MB62A0456---- P19---K141 MB62A7339---- P7---:D162 MF10A2740---- P27---P110
MB6OA0694---- P11---F109 MB62A0459---- P3---:B112 MB62EO131---- P37--:V105 MF20A0130---- P37---V106
MB60A0719---- P33---5108 MB62A0470---- P3----B133 MB62EO148---- P27--:P101 MF21D0181---- P9----E103
MB60AO740---- P9----E126 MB62A0484---- P19---K116 MB62E0359---- P39---W901 MF36A0245---- P5---:C155
MB60A0750---- P3---:B108 P21---L111 MB62E0408---- P3----B111 MF36A0750---- P17---J210
MB60A0915---- P25---N102 MB62A0523---- P19---K123 MB62E0450---- P9----ES02 MF36A1180---- P5---:C105
MB60A0990- - - - P35---T105 MB62A0572---- P23---M111 MB62E0599---- P31---R101 MF40E0193---- P35---T108
MB6OA1601---- P7---:D128 MB62A0595---- P33---5101 MB62E060Q---- P7----D102 MFE60A0700---- P15---H111
MB60OA1620---- P37--:V134 MB62A0601---- P5----C111 MB62E0776---- P37---V101 MF60A0742---- P27---P109
MB60A1990---- P35---T106 MB62A0604---- P3---:B120 MB62E0780---- P27--:P115 MF60A2740- -+ P9---+-E123
MB60A2352---- P29---Q108 MB62A0626---- P13--:G122 MB62E0849---- P3---:B101 MF60A5740---- P27---P118
MB60A2406---- P11---F101 MB62A0691---- P37--:V110 MB62E0950---- P13--:G105 MF70A0352---+ P9----E119
MB60A2620---- P37---V135 MB62A0707---- P23---M109 MB62E09568>+++ P9+ -~-E132 MF70A1180---- P5----C114
MB60A3780---- P29---Q103 MB62A0731---- P27---P123 MB62E0957---- P19---K103 MF90A0361 -+ P17---J208
MB60A3957---- P33--:5109 MB62A0757---- P31---R107 MB62E0S75-- -+ P17---J902 MF90A0553---- P5---:C153
MB6OA4780---- P29---Q104 MB62A0762---- P39---W116 MB62E1105---- P39---W119 MF90A0976---- P35--:T125
MB60A5339---- P29---Q101 MB62A0767---- P19---K121 MB62E1148---- P27---P103 MG10B0265---- P13---G127
MB60A5601---- P29---Q105 MB62A0777: -+ P37---V117 MB62E1957---- P19---K110 MG10BO411---- P15---H126
MB60A8601---- P5----C106 MB62A0797---- P3----B126 MB62E2105---- P21---L901 MG10B0763+--- P15---H118
MB6OEO190---- P7----D902 pP37---v108 MB62E2148---- P27---P107 MG10B0910---- P15---H129

41 PLK-B2516/B2516L



#& 5 (I

I ND E X ()
- A=Y Fig. B A=Y Fig. EBama-b A=Y Fig. BBt A=Y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
MG30A0154---- P13---G119 MS02A0778---- P21---L107 MS14A1180---- P7---:D112
MG30A0664---- P9---+E105 MS02A0976- -+ P35---T128 MS14A1601---- P3---:B125
MG30A0760---- P15---H114 MSO02A1454---- P19---K130 MS14A3601---- P17---J114
MG30A0833---- P15---H104 MS02A1477- -+ P25+ --N107 MS14A3780---- P27---P120
MG30B0226---- P15---H122 MS02A1976---- P35---T127 MS14E0180---- P7----D901
MG30B0384---- P15---H109 MS02A2352---- P15---H121 MS17A0125---- P9----E155
MG30BO740---- P15---H112 MS02A2454---- P21---L125 MS17A1120---- P39---W103
MG30B1222---- P13---G118 MS02A2456---- P19---K119 Ms47P0620---- P27---P114
MG30B1261---- P15---H103 MS02A2976---- P35---T126 MS53A3571---- P13---G111
MG43A0181---- P5----C103 MS02A4729---- P25---N115 MT60A0802-:-- P5---:C158
MG51A0201---- P37---V138 MS02B0257---- P21---L118 MV30A0256---- P13---G121
MG75A1476---- P7----D111 MS02E0426---- P21---L121 MV30A1256---- P39---W105
MM10A1479---- P35---T119 MSO2E0460---- P15--+H130 MV35A0106---- P39---W110
MM11A0245---- P7----D115 MS02E0981---- P25---N112 Mv88A0740---- P9----E116
MM11A0352---- P9----E139 MSO2E0983---- P25---N114
MM11A0556---- P5----C160 MS03A0101---- P39---W101
MM11A0702---- P7----D116 MS03A0181---- P39---W114
MN10AO135---- P27---P116 MS03A0256---- P39---W106
MN10A3245---- P39---W113 MS03A0262---- P13--:G125
MN52A1245---- P5----C159 MSO3A0417---- P7---:D124
P35---T104 P35--:T103
MN55A0975---- P17---J128 MS03A0703---- P13---G130
MN60AO750---- P17---J209 MS03A1101---- P3----B136
MN70A0456---- P11---F102 MS03A1256---- P39---W107
MN72A1694---- P11---F107 MS03A1530---- P25---N110
MSO1A0121---- P9----E143 MSO3A1572---- P13--:G128
MSO1A0160---- P3----B141 MS03A2101---- P39---W102
MSO1AQ192---- P3---:B132 MS03A2572---- P15---H117
MSO1A0329---- P9----E144 MS03A2780---- P27---P106
MSO1A0348---- P17---J102 MS03A6154---- P15--+-H120
MSO1A0350---- P9----E125 MS03A8833---- P9----E135
MSO1A0361---- P3----B131 MS03B0838---- P17---J137
MSO1A0383---- P9----E113 MSQ3E0662---- P9----E110
MSO1A0477---- P3----B146 MSO04E1210---- P39---W111
MSO1A0508---- P9----E131 MSO5A0765---- P15--+H125
MSO01A0572-+-- P9----E149 MSO5A0976---- P35---T123
MSO1A0611---- P9----E151 MSO5A1976- -+ P35---T122
MSO1A0616---- P9----E153 MS07A0228---- P17---J207
MSO1A0660---- P9----E106 MSO7A0463---- P15---H107
MSO1A0663---- P9----E107 MSO8A0454---- P17---J144
MSO1A0761---- P9----E136 MS08A0708---- P17---J121
MSO1A0833---- P9----E127 MS09A0950---- P9----E150
MSO1A0891---- P9----E134 MS10A0180---- P39---Wi115
MSO1A1392---- P17---J126 MS10A0232---- P9----E117
MSO1A1476---- P3---:B135 MS10A0234---- P9----E124
MSO1A1572---- P17---J101 MS10A0530---- P13--:G115
MSO1A1616---- P39---W104 MS10A0976---- P35---T129
MSO1A1739---- P3----B139 MS10A0982---- P25---N111
MSO1A1976---- P35---T124 MS10A1456---- P3----B109
MSO1A2392:--- P17---J127 MS10A1740---- P9----E115
MSO01A2572---- P17---J122 MS10A1976---- P35---T120
MS01A3352---- P17--:J104 MS10A2976---- P35---T121
MSO1A8796---- P27---P121 MS13A0572---- P21---L118
MSO1E0351---- P17---J117 MS13A5454---- P19---K120
MSO1E0430---- P17---J109 MS14A0350---- P7----D122
MSO1E0580---- P9----E901 MS14A0553---- P7----D113
MSO1EQ975---- P17---J901 MS14A0572---- P7----D123
MS02A0128---- P9----E101 MS14A0682---- P9----E121
P35--:T101 MS14A0780---- P27---P105
MS02A0479---- P35---T118 MS14A0838---- P17---J139

42

PLK-B2516/B2516L



=B WM SH

T100 FRETHBEADAR-2-3(ZHBHEL)

[ = #TI00 ERBTABEAOMR-2-3SETWEL) B (03)3218-352

(STOMEE = OEIRIIL, 19976 2 AORFT T, %8, BIF N ZLIEEEEET L4 ) TTOTITR LS W, 19974 2 B1ERK



